
ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
AUTO-LITE BENDIX PARTS LIST 

INTRODUCTION 

In this and subsequent issues revising and 
bring up-to-date our "Auto-Lite Bendix Pa�ts 
Lists" we are separating the various Bendix 
drive assemblies into three classifications. 
These classifications include standard type, 
barrel type and compression type. We believe 
these sub divisions will make it easier to lo­
cate the information wanted and will at the 
same time facilitate keeping this information 
up-to-date. 

In numbering the pages each section begins 
with page 1 and has a letter preceding the page 
number. The letter "A" applies to the section 
covering standard type Bendix, the letter "B" 
applies to barrel type Bendix while the letter 
"C" applies to compression type Bendix. 

After having had a chance to use this Ben­
dix information we will be interested in hear­
ing from our Service Stations as to how they 
like this new arrangement and any suggestions 
they may have for its possible improvement. 

Priated in u.s. A. 

Page I 

(Oct. 1 1937) 

·� 
I 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
AUTO-UTI: BENDIX PARTS LIST 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Driving Spring 

Shaft Spring Screw 

Lock 'Nasher 
( 2 Used) 

I!d. Sp. Bolt or sc. 

Spring Bolt Nut 

Compression Sleeve 

Comp. Sleeve Spring 
( 2 Used) 

Spring Support Clip 
' 

S-A Assembly 

* 2 Used. 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Dri ving Spring 

Shaf't Spring Screw 

Lock Washer 
(2 Used) 

Hd. Sp. Bolt or sc. 

Spring Bolt Nut 

Compression Sleeve 

Comp. Sleeve Spring 
( 2 Used) 

Spring Support Clip 

S-A Assembly 

* 2 Used. 

STANDARD TYPE 

EB-1 EB-3 EB-4 EB-5 EB-5K 
Sl2 & R-13 Ll3 Rl2 R11-12 
AT-5G 
EB-103 EB-:30:3 EB-303 EB-6 03 EB-2303 

AT-5G Rl3-105 Rl3-105 Rl2-105 SRl0-105 
EB-105 EB-105 EB-205 EB-505 EB-2305 
Rl3-6 Rl3-<i Ll3-6 Rl2-6 Rl0-6 
EB-106 EB-307 EB-307 EB-507 EB-507 
Rl3-9 Rl3-7 Rl3-7 Rl2-7 Rl2-7 
EB-108 EB-108 EB-108 EB-508 EB-508 
Rl3-8 Rl3-8 Rl3-8 Rl2-8 Rl2-8 
EB-106 EB-106 EB-100 EB-500 EB� 
Rl3-9 Rl3-9 R.l3-9 Rl2-9 SRl0-1'09 
EB-117 EB-117 EB-117 EB -517 
Rl3-l0* R13-10 Rl3-10 R12-10 

EB-319 EB-319 EB-619 EB-23198 
Rl:3-112 Rl3-ll2 Rl2-112 R11-112R 
EB-1720 EB-1720 EB-1720 
Rl3-11:3 Rl3-113 Rl3-11:3 

EB-1111 EB-1:311 EB-1411 EB -1501 EB-1511 
Sl2-SA Rl3-SA Ll3-SA Rl2-SA R11-12-SA 

EB-8 EB-9 EB-11 EB-1:3 EB-14 
Ll2-l4T Sl:3 & Sl2 & Rl3X Ll3X 
10/12P AT-5G AT-5H 
EB-503 EB-10:3 EB-110:3 EB-30:3 EB-303 
Rl2-5 AT-5G AT-5H Rl3-105 R13-105 
EB-605 EB-105 EB-105 EB-1305 EB-1405 
Ll2-6 Rl3-6 Rl3-6 Rl3-6X L13-6X 
EB-507 EB-106 EB-106 EB-1307 EB-1307 
Rl2-7 R13-9 R13-9 R13-7X R13-7X 
EB-508 EB-108 EB-108 EB-108 EB-108 
R12-8 Rl3-8 Rl3-8 R13-8 R13-8 
EB-506 EB-106 EB-106 EB-1306 EB.:r306 
Rl2-9 Rl3-9 R13-9 Rl3-9X R13-9X 
EB-517 EB-117 EB-117 EB-117 EB-117 
R12-10 R13-10* Rl3-10·:t Rl3-10 Rl3-10 

EB-319 EB-319 
Rl3-112 R13-112 
EB-1720 EB-1720 
Rl3-113 Rl3-113 

EB-:-2611 EB-1911 EB-1111 EB-1311 EB-1411 
Ll2-SA Sl3-SA S12-SA R13-SA L13-SA. 
14T 10/12P 

THE FIRST NUMBER IN EACH SPACE IS 
AUTO-LITE AND THE SECOND IS ECLIPSE BENDIX 

Printed in U.S. A. 

Page A-1 
( Oct. 1. 19:37) 

EB-6 EB-6K 
Ll2 L11-12 

EB--603 EB-230:3 
Rl2-105 SRl0-105 
EB-605 EB-2805 
Ll2-6 Ll0 -6 

EB-507 EB-507 
Rl2-7 Rl2-7 
EB -508 EB-508 
Rl2-8 Rl2-8 
EB-5CJ6 EB-2:306 
Rl2-9 SRl0-109 
EB-517 
Rl2-10 
EB-619 EB-2319S 
Rl2-112 Rll-112R 
EB-1720 
Rl:3-11:3 

EB-1601 EB -1611 
Ll2-SA Lll-12SA 

EB-15 EB-17 
S1:3 & R1:3X & 

AT-5H AT-105 
EB-1103 EB-1703 
AT-5H AT-105 
EB-105 l!;B-l;:)U5 
R13-6 R13-6X 
EB-106 EB-1307 
R13-9 R13-7X" 
EB-108 EB-108 
R13-8 R13-8 
EB-106 EB-1:306 
R13-9 R13-9X 
EB-117 EB-117 
R13-10* Rl3-10 

EB-1719 
AT-112 
EB-1721 
AT-113 

EB-1911 EB-1311 
S13-SA Rl3-SA 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIP!v!ENT & PARTS LISTS 
AUTO-LITE BENDIX PARTS LIST 

Page A-2 
(Oct, 1. 1937) 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Driving Spring 

Sha.ft Spring Screw 

Lock Washer 
(2 Used ) 

Hd. Sp. Bolt or Sc. 

Spring. Bolt Nut 

Compression Sleeve 

Comp. Sleeve Spring 
(2 Used ) 

Spring Support 
(2 Used ) 

Clip 

S-A Assembly 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Driving Spring 

Sha.ft Spring Screw 

Lock Washer 
(2 Used ) 

Hd. 8p. Bolt or 8c. 

Spring Bolt Nut 

Compression Sleeve 

Comp. Sleeve Spring 

Spring Support Clip 
( 2 Used ) 

S-A Assembly 

STANDARD TYPE 

EB-20 EB-21 EB-22 
1
EB-23 EB-24 

112 -13 RlO L10 SRlO LllX-lOT 
7/9P Spc. 

EB-50;3 EB-<:20;3 EB-2203 EB-2303 EB-2403 
Rl2-5 Rl0-105 Rl0-105 SRl0-105 Rll-105N 

EB-605 EB-2305 EB-2805 EB-2;505 EB-2405 
112-6 Rl0-6 Ll0-6 Rl0-6 L11-6X 
EB-507 EB·507 EB-507 EB-507 EB-2407 
Rl2-7 Rl2-7 Rl2-7 Rl2-7 R11-7X 
EB-508 EB-508 EB-508 EB-508 EB-508 

Rl2-8 Rl2-8 Rl2 -8 R12-8 Rl2-8 
EB-506 EB-2206 EB-2206 EB-2306 EB-2406 
R12-9 Rl0 -109 Rl0-109 SRl0-109 Rll-109X 
EB-517 

Rl2-10 
EB-22198 EB-22198 EB -23198 EB-23193 
R10-112R R10-112R Rll-112R Rll-112R 

EB-2622 

Lll-21 
EB-2011 EB-2111 EB-2211 EB-2311 EB-2411 

Ll2-13-SA RlO-S A Ll 0-8A SR10-8A LllX-lOASA 

EB-28 EB-29 EB-31 EB-32 EB-33 
111 SRlOX- RllX LllX R11X-13T 

llT 
EB-2303 EB-2303 EB-2303 EB-2303 EB-2303 

SRl0-105 SRl0-105 SRl0-105 SRl0-105 SRl0-105 

EB-2805 EB-3105 EB-3105 EB-2405 EB-3105 

Ll0-6 Rll-6X Rll-6X Lll-6X Rll-6X 
EB-507 EB-2407 EB-2407 EB-2407 EB-2407 

Rl2-7 Rll-7X Rll-7X Rll-7X Rll-7X 
EB-508 EB -508 EB-508 EB-508 EB-508 

Rl2-8 Rl2 -8 Rl2-8 . Rl2-8 Rl2-8 
EB-2306 EB-2406. EB-2406 EB-240G EB-2406 
SRl0-109 Rll-109X Rll -109X Rll- 109X Rll-109X 

EB-2319S EB-2319S EB-2319S EB-23198 EB-2319S 
R11-112R R11-112R Rll -1 12R Rll-112R R ll-112R 

EB-2322 ER-2322 EB-2622 EB-2322 

Rll-21 Rll-21 Lll-21 Rll-21 

EB-2811 EB -2911 EB -3111 EB-3211 .SB-3311 
111-SA SRl0-11-SA RllX-S A LllX-SA RllX-·13-8A 

THE FinST NC'?WER IN EACH SPACE IS 
AUTO-LITE AND H'E SECOlm IS ECLIPSE BENDIX 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EB-26 EB-27 
Ll3X & Rll 
AT-205 
EB-2603 EB-2303 
AT-205 SRl0-105 
EB-1405 EB-2305 
Ll3-6X Rl0 -6 
EB-1307 EB-507 
R13-7X Rl2-7 
EB-108 EB-508 
Rl3-8 Rl2 -8 

EB -1306 EB-2306 
Rl3-9X SRl0-109 
EB-117 
R13-10 
EB-1719 EB-2319S 
AT-112 R11-112R 
EB-1721 
AT-113 

EB-1411 EB-2711 
Ll3-SA R11-SA 

EB-34 
L11X-12T 

EB-2303 
SRl0-105 
EB-2405 
L11-6X 
EB-2407 
Rll-7X 
EB-508 

Rl2-8 

EB-2406 
Rll-109X 

EB-23198 
Rll -112R 

EB-2622 

Lll-21 
EB-3411 

LllX-12-SA 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Driving Spring 

Shaft Spring 

Lock Wa·sher 
(2 Used) 

Hd. Sp. Bolt 

Spring Bolt 

Compression 

Screw 

or Sc. 

Nut 

Sleeve 

Comp. Sleeve Spring 

Spring Support Clip 
(2 Used) 

S-A 4ssembly 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Driving Spring 

Shaft Spring Screw 

Lock Washer 
( 2 Used) 

Hd. Sp. Bolt or Sc. 

Spring Bolt Nut 

Pinion Back Stop 

Pinion Back Stop Sc. 

Compression Sleeve 

Comp. Sleeve Spring 

Spring Su)port 
(2 Used 

S-A Assembly 

Clip 

AUTO-UTI: BENDIX PARTS LIST 

STANDARD TYPI: Page A-3 
(Oct. 1 19:37) I 

EB-:35 EB-:36 EB-:37 EB-:38 EB-39 EB-40 EB-41 
LllXV LC -lOZ RllX-L RlO-XDL Rll-1:3T BMR-13 L11-13 
EB-2:303 EB-220:3 EB-2:30:3 EB-230:3 EB-2:303 EB-2303 
SRl0-105 Rl0-105 SRl0-105 SRl0-105 SRl0-105 SRl0-105 
EB-2405 EB-2805 EB-3105 EB-:3105 EB-2305 EB-2805 
Lll-6X Ll0-6 Rll-6X Rll-6X Rl0-6 Ll0-6 
EB-2407 EB-507 EB-2407 EB-2407 EB-507 . EB-507 
Rll-7X Rl2-7 Rll-7X Rll-7X Rl2-7 � Rl2-7 n 
EB-508 EB-508 EB-508 EB-508 EB-508 oM EB-508 

::s 
Rl2-8 Rl2-8 Rl2-8 Rl2-8 Rl2-8 'd.O Rl2-8 
EB-2406 EB-2206 EB-2406 EB-2406 EB-2:306 CD CD EB-2306 .QH 
Rll-l09X Rl0-109 Rll-109X Rll-109X SRl0-109 Ill SRl0-109 oM� 

S::n 
HCD 

EB-2319S EB-2219S EB-2319S EB-2319S EB-2:3193 ,€� EB-23198 
r-1 

R11-112R Rl0-112R Rll-ll2R Rll-112R Rll-112R 
� 

Rll-112R 
0 
C) 

EB-2622 EB-2322 EB-2322 
Lll-21 Rll-21 Rll-21 
EB-3511 EB-:3611 EB-3711 EB-:3811 EB-:3911 EB-4111 
Lll-XV-SA LC-lOZ-SA RllX-LSA RlO-XD-LSA Rll-1:3-SA Lll-13-SA 

EB-42 EB-43 EB-44 EB-45 tt EB-45A EB-46 
RllX-12 RlOX-with RlO-XD RC13XXX RC13XXX .747 BML-13 

Rl0-109XF .747 Hd. Hd. 2 5/16" Ctwt. 
EB-230:3 EB-220:3 EB-2:30:3 EB-450:3 EB-4503 
SRl0-105 Rl0-105 SRl0-105 RC13XXX-5 RC13XXX-5 
EB-3105 EB-3105 EB-3105 EB-4505 EB-4505 
Rll-6X Rll-6X Rll-6X RC13XXX-6 RC13XXX-6 
EB-2407 EB-2407 EB-2407 EB-4507 EB-4507 
Rll-7X Rll-7X Rll-7X RC13XXX-7 RC13XXX-7 
EB-508 EB-508 EB-508 EB-108 EB-108 
Rl2-8 Rl2-8 Rl2-8 Rl3-8 Rl3-8 
EB-2406 EB-4306 EB-2406 EB-4500 EB-4506 
Rll-109X R10-109XF Rll-109X RC13XXX-9 RC�3_XXX-9 

EB-4515 EB-4515 
RC13XXX-1A RC13XXX-1A 
EB-4516 EB-4516 
RC13XXX-1B RC13XXX-1B 

EB-2319S EB-2219S EB-2319S EB-4519S EB-4519S 
Rll-112R Rl0-112R Rll-112R Rl3K-112R Rl3K-112R 

EB-2322 EB-2322 EB-2:322 
R11-21 Rll-21 Rll-21 
EB-4211 EB-4 311 EB-4411 EB-4511 EB-4511A 
R11X-12-SA RlOX-SA RlOXD-SA RC13XXX RC13XXX-KSA 

KSA 2 5/16n Ctwt. 

THE FIRST NUMBER IN EACH SPACE IS 
AUTO-LITE AND THE SECOND IS ECLIPSE BENDIX 

. 
� 
.-i 
oM 
:3 

.0 
'dCD 

l!
H 

Ill� 
� ..... 

S:: CD 

9� 
1%...-i 

� 
0 
C) 

tt NOTE:- When replacing EB-45 or EB-41 complete assembly use EB-45A or 
EB-47A respectively. 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
AUTO-LITE BENDIX PARTS LIST 

Page A-4 

(Oct • .  1 19:57) 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Dri'!ing Spring 

Shaft Spring Screw 

Lock Washer 
( 2 Used·) 

Hd. Sp. Bolt or Sc. 

Sprlng colt Nut 

Pinlo�Back Stop 

Pinion Back stop sc. 

Compression Sleeve 

Comp. Sleeve Spring 

Spring Su)port Clip 
(2 Used 

S-A Assembly 

Ass.embly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Driving Sp.ring 

Shal"t Spring Screw 

Lock Washer 
( 2 Used) 

Hd. Sp. Bolt or Sc. 

Spring Bolt Nut 

Pinion Back Stop 

Pinion Back stop sc. 

compression Sleeve 

Comp. sleeve Spring 

Sprin� Su)port Clip 
(2 sed 

S-A Assemo.Ly 

STANDARD TYPE 

EB-47 tt EB-47A EB-47B EB-48 EB-49 EB-50 
LC13XXX LC��XXX .747 Hd. LC13XXX RllXV Rll-10 REF-C-11 

• 747 Hd. 2 5 16" Ctwt • .747 Hd. 

EB-4503 EB-450:3 EB-230:3 EB-2303 
· RC13XXX-5 RC13XXX-5 . SRl0'-105 SRl0-105 

EB-4705 EB-4705 w EB-:3105 EB-2305 � . 
LC13XXX-6 LC13XXX-6 ., ...... Rll-6X Rl0-6 . 

O..!o! ., 

EB-4507 EB-4507 Q) tiS EB-2407 EB-507 rl 

RC13XXX-7 RC13X:XX-7 0., Rll-7X R12-7 
...... 

>< C1J ;$ 

EB-108 EB-108 ID EB-508 EB-508 .a 
:>. Q) 

R13-8 Rl3-8 I:'- tiS R12-8 R12-8 'dr.. 

EB-4506 EB-4506 'f'� EB-2406 EB-2:306 ID 
..C:I» 

RC13i1CXX-9 RC13XXX-9 C:O<Il Rll-109X SR10-109 O'lrl 
rx:J.!o! ..-!<I) 

�., 
Olrl r.. Q) 
a! tiS ;$rl 

EB-4515 EB-4515 ..... li.� Q) 0 

RC13XXX-1A RC13XXX-1A E <ll 0 

EB-4516 EB-4516 
tiSO. 0 

C/.lC1l 

RC13XXX-1B RC13XXX-1B 
EB-45195 EB-4519S EB-2319S EB-2319S 
Rl3K-112R Rl3K-112R Rll-112R Rll-112R 

EB-2322 
Rll-21 

EB-4711 EB-4711A EB-4811 EB-4911 
LC13XXX-KSA LC13XXX-KSA RllXV-SA Rll-10-SA 

2 5/16" Ctwt. 

EB-51 EB-52 EB-53 EB-54 EB-55 EB-56 
LllX-13 Ll3-MX Rl3-MX Ll0-9 LllX-10 LlO-XD 
EB-230:5 IEB-520� EB-5203 EB-22 0:3 EB-2:303 EB-2303 
SR10-105 Rl3M-105 Rl3M-105 Rl0-105 SR10-105 SRl0-105 
EB-2405 EB-1405 EB-1:305 EB-2805 EB-2405 EB-2405 
Lll-6X Ll3-6X Rl3-6X Ll0-6 Lll-6X Lll-6X 
EB-2407 EB-1:307 EB-1307 EB-507 EB-2407 EB-2407 
Rll-7X Rl3-7X Rl3-7X R12-7 Rll-7X Rll-7X 
EB-508 EB-108 EB-108 EB-508 EB-!:?08 EB-508 
Rl2-8 Rl3-8 Rl3-8 Rl2-8 Rl2-8 Rl2-8 
EB-2406 EB-5206 EB-5206 EB-2206 EB-2406 EB-2406 
Rll-109X Rl3XX-9 Rl3XX-9 Rl0-109 Rll-109X Rll-109X 

EB-23198 EB-52198 EB-G219S EB-2219S EB-2319S EB-23198 
Rll-112R Rl3M-112R R13M-112R RlO-li2R Rll-112R Rll-112R 

EB-2622 EB-2622 
Lll-21 Lll-21 
EB-5111 EB-5211 EB-5311 EB-5411 IEB-5511 
L11X-13- 113M-SA Rl3M-SA Ll0-9-SA LllX-10-SA 
SA 

THE FIRST NUMBER IN EACH SPACE IS 

AUTO-LITE AND THE SECOND IS ECLIPSE BENDIX 

EB�6� 
Lll-21 
EB-56 11 
110-XD-SA 

tt NOTE:- When replacing EB-45 or EB-47 complete assemb�y use EB-45A or 
EB-47A respectively. 

Printed in U. S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
AUTO-LITE BENDIX PARTS LIST 

Assen1bly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Driving Spring 

Shaft Spring Screw 

Lock Washer 
( 2 Used ) 

Hd. Sp • Bolt or Sc. 

Spring Bolt Nut 

Compression Sleeve 

Comp. Sleeve Spring 

Spring Su�port 
( 2 u�ed 

S-A Assembly 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Driving Spring · 

Clip 

Shaft Spring Screw 

Lock Washer 
( 2 Used ) 

Rd. Sp. Bolt or sc. 

Spring Bolt Nut 

Pinion Back Stop 

Pinion Back Stop Sc. 

Compression Sleeve 

Comp. Sleeve Spring 

Spring Support 
( 2 Used ) 

Clip 

S-A Assembly 

STANDARD TYPE 

EB-58 EB-59 EB-60 
RBll-XX RBllXX-13 LBllXX-13 
EB-590;:> EB-5903 EB-5903 
RBll-105 RBll-105 RBll-105 
EB-5905 EB-5905 EB-6005 
RBllXX-6 RBllXX-6 LBllXX-6 
EB-59o·r EB-5\::JO'f EB-5907 
RllXX-7 RilXX-7 RllXX-7 
EB-5Utl EB-50tl EB-508 
Rl2-8 R12-8 Rl2-8 
EB-5906 E B-5906 EE-5906 
RllXX-109 RllX..'\-109 RllXX-109 

EB-2319S EB-2319S EB-2319S 
Rll-ll2R Rll-ll2R Rll-ll2R 

EB-2322 EB-2322 EB-2622 
Rll-21 Rll-21 Lll-21 
EB..;slll EB-;:>011 EB-5111 
RllX-SA RllX-13-SA LllX-13-SA 

EB-64 EB-69 EB-70 
RllX-'10 LlO-FA LBllXX 
EB-2303 EB-2203 EB-5903 
SRl0-105 R10-105 RBll-105 
EB-3105 EB-2805 EB-6005 
Rll-6X L10-6 LBllXX-6 
EB-2407 EB-507 EB-5907 
Rll-7X R12-7 RllXX-7 
EB-508 EB-508 EB-508 
Rl2-8 R12-8 R12-8 
EB-2406 EB-2206 EB-5906 
Rll-109X R10-109 R1lXX-109 

EB-23195 EB-2219S EB-2319S 
Rll-112R Rl0-112R Rll-112R 

EB-2;:>22 EB-2622 
Rll-21 Lll-21 
EB-6411 EB-6�11 EB-3211 

EB-61 
LCC10-9 
EB-2203 
R10-105 
EB-2805 
L10-6 
EB-507 
R12-7 
Ec-.soe 

Rl2-8 

EB-2206 
Rl0-109 

ER-2219S 
Rl0-ll2R 

EB-6111 
LCC10-9-SA 

EB-72 
LCllX-10 
EB-2303 
SR10-105 
EB-2405 
Lll-6X 
EB-2407 
Rll-7X 
EB-508 
Rl2-8 
EB-2406 
Rll-109X 

ED-2319S 
Rll-112R 

EB-2622 
Lll-21 
EB-7211 

Page A-5 
Oct. l 1937 

ED-62 EB-63 
R10D-9 R10-D 
E3-2303 EB-2303 
SRl0-105 SRl0-105 
EB-.,305 EB-2305 
Rl0-6 R10-6 
EB-507 EB-507 
R12-7 F\12-7 
EE-508 EI3-508 
Rl2-8 Rl2-8 
E::0-2306 EB-2306 
SR10-109 SRl0-109 

EB-8319S EB-2319S 
Rll-112R Rll-ll2R 

EB-6211 EB-6311 
RlOD-9-SA RlOD-SA 

EB-73 
RC13XXX-15 
EB-4503 
RC13XXX-5 
EB-4505 
RC13XY.X-6 
EB-4507 
RC13XXX-7 
EB-108 
R13-8 
EE-4506 
RC13XXX-9 

EB-4515 
RC13XXX-1A 
EB-4516 
RC13XXX-1B 
EB-4519S 
Rl3K-112R 

EB-7311 
RllX-10-SA LlOFA-SA LllX-SA LCllX-10-SA RC13XXX-15-KSA 

TEE r'IRST NUHBER IN EACH SPACE IS 
AUTO-LITE AND TJ1E SECOND IS ECI.::PSE BENDIX 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page A-6 
(Oct. l, 1937) 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Driving Spring 

Shaft Spring Sc. 

Lock Washer 
(2 Used) 

Ed. Sp. Bolt or 8c. 

Spring Bolt Nut 

C<Jmpression Sleeve 

Comp. Sleeve Spring 

Spring Support Clip 
( 2 Used) 

S-A Assembly 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Driving Spring 

Shaft Spring sc. 

Lock Washer 
( 2 Used) 

Hd. Sp. Bolt or sc. 

Spring Bolt Nut 

Compression Sleeve 

Comp. Sleeve Spring 

Spring Support 
(2 Used) 

Clip 

Take up Spring 

S-A Assembly 

AUTO-LITE BENDIX PARTS LIST 

STANDARD TYPE 

EB-75 EB-76 EB-7 7 EB-80 EB-82 
RBlOXXT-D RCll-10 RBllXX-12 RlOXD-9 LllFX-10 
EB-590:5 EB-2303 EB-5903 EB-2303 EB-8503 
RBll-105 SRl0-105 RBll-105 SRl0-105 RllF-5 
EB-5905 EB-2305 E2-5905 EB-3105 EB-7805 
RBllXX-6 Rl0-6 RB11XX-6 Rll-6X L11F-6X 
EB-5907 EB-507 EB-5907 � EB-2407 EB-7807 0 
R11XX-7 Rl2-7 R11XX-7 oM R11-7X R11F-7X 
EB-508 EB-508 EB-508 .j.) EB-508 EB-108 0 

Rl2-8 Rl2-8 Rl2-8 ;oj Rl2-8 Rl3-8' 'd 
EB-5906 EB-2306 EB-5906 0 EB-2406 EB-7806 
R11XX-l09 SRl0-109 R11XX-l09 H R11-l09X R11F-9X p. 

� 
oM 

EB-2319S EB-2319S EB-23198 .j.) EB-2319S EB-78198 
R11-112R R11-112R Rll-ll2R 0 R11-ll2R RllF-12R z 

0) 
t--

EB-2322 EB-2322 I EB-2322 i1l 
R11-2l R11-21 rz1 R11-21 
EB-'1511 EB-'1611 EB-4211 EB-8011 EB-8211 
RlOXT-DSA RC11-10-SA R11X-12-SA RlOXD-9-SA L11F-10-SA 

EB-83 EB-85 EB-86 EB-87 EB-88 EB-89 
LCDllX-10 RClOHD A-1588 RCDlOFXD-9 RBlOFXXTD RClOFXD 
EB-2303 EB-8503 EB-8503 EB-8503 EB-8803 EB-8503 
SRl0-105 R11F-5 R11F-5 R11F-5 RB11F-5 R11F-5 
EB-2405 EB-8505 EB-8605* EB-8705 EB-8805 EB-8705 
L11-6X R11H-6 L11H-6X RllF-6X RB11F-6XX R11F-6X 
EB-2107 Q) EB-8507 EB-7807 EB-7807 EB-8807 EB-7807 .j.) 

Rll-7X <D R11F-7 R11F-7X R11F-7X R11F-7XX R11F-7X rl 
EB-508 p, EB-108 EB-108 EB-108 EB-108 EB-108 
Rl2-8 s • Rl3-8 Rl3-8 Rl3-8 Rl3-8 Rl3-8 O'd 

EB-2406 0 Q) EB-8506 EB-7806 EB-7806 EB-8806 EB-7806 
'd 

R11-l09X aj <D R11F-9 R11F-9X R11F-9X R11F-9XX R11F-9X 
Q) 

� � 
Q) 

.t:OJ 
EB-2319S ;l:..-l EB-7819S EB-78198 EB-78198 EB-78198 EB-7819S 
R11-112R tOG> 

ro> 
R11F-12R R11F-12R R11F-12R R11F-12R RllF-12R 

1..-l 
i1lH 

EB-2622 rz:i'd 

L11-21 Q) .. 
Ol Q)  

:::>� EB-8734 EB-8734 EB-8734 EB-8734 EB-8734 
..__, F-3120 F-3120 F-3120 F-3120 F-3120 

EB-8311 I EB-8511 EB-8611 EB-8711 EB-8811 EB-8511 
LCDllX-10-SA RClOFD-SA F-3030 RCD10FD-9SA RBlOFTD-SA RClOFD-SA 

* The drive spring of this assembly has been changed from 7 turns to 6 1/2 turns. 
Use the new spring when servicing. 

THE FIRST NUMBER IN EACH SPACE IS 
AUTO-LITE AND THE SECOND IS ECLIPSE BENDIX 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Ees.d 

Driving Spring 

Sha.ft Spring Sc. 

Lock ·Nasher 
(2 Used) 

Hd. Sp. Bolt or sc. 

Spring Bolt Nut 

Compression Sleeve 

Comp. Sleeve Spring 

Spring Support Cllp 

Take up Spring 

S-A Assembly 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Driving Spring 

Sha.ft 3pr 1ng Sc. 

LOck Washer 
(2 Used) 

Hd. Sp. Bolt or Sc. 

Spring Bolt Nut 

Compression Sleeve 

Pinion Back Stop 

Pinion Back Stop sc 

Take Up Spring 

S-A Assembly 

AUTO-LITE BENDIX PARTS LIST 

STANDARD TYPE Page A-7 
(April 17, 1940 ) 

EB-90 EB-92 EB-93 EB-94 EB-95 EB-96 
LCll-10 RBllFXX RBllFXX-13 LBllF.XX RBllFXX-12 LBllFXX-13 
EB-2303 EB-8803 EB-8803 EB-8803 EB-8803 
SRl0-105 RBllF-5 RBllF-5 RBllF-5 RBllF-5 
EB-2805 EB-8805 EB-8805 EB-9405 EB-8£,05 
Ll0-6 RBllF-6XX RB11F-6XX LBllF-6 XX RB11F-6XX 
EB-507 EE-8807 EB-8 307 EB -8807 EB-8807 
Rl2-7 RflF-7XX RllF-7XX RllF-7XX RllF-7XX 
EB-508 EB-108 EB-108 EB-108 EB-108 
R12-8 Rl3-8 Rl3-8 Rl3-8 J:U:S-8 
EB-2306 EB-8 806 EB-8806 EB-8806 EB-8806 
SRl0-109 R11F-9XX RllF-9XX RllF-9XX RllF-9XX 

EB-2 319S EB-7819 S EB-7819S EB-7819S EB-7819S 
Rll-112R R11F-12R RllF-12R RllF-12R RllF-l2R 

EB-8734 EB-8734 EB-8734 EB-8734 EB-8734 
F-3120 F-3120 F-3120 F-3120 F-3120 
EB-9011 EB-9211 EB-9311 EB-9411 EB-9511 
LCll-lOSA RllF-SA RllF13-SA LllF-SA RllF12-SA 

EB-97 EB-98 EB-99 EBA-1 
RlOFXD LC13:XXX-15 LCDllFX-10 RCDlOFX-D 
EB-8503 EB-4503 RB-8503 EB-8503 
RllF-5 RC13XXX-5 RllF-5 RllF-5 
EB-trr05 EB-4705 EB-7805 EB-8705 
Rl1F-6X LC13XXX-6 LllF-6X RllF-6X 
EB-'ltlO'l EB-4507 EB-7 807 EB-7807 
RllF-7X RC13XXX-7 RllF-7X RllF-7X 
EB-108 EB-108 EB-108 EB-108 
R13-8 R13-8 Rl3-8 R13-8 
EB-7806 EB-45 06 E B-7806 EB-7806 
RllF-9X RC13XXX-9 Rl1F-9X RllF-9X 

EB-7819S EB-45 19S EB-7819S EB-7819S 
RllF-12R R13K-112R R11F-12R Rl1F-12R 

EB-4 515 
RC13XXX-1A 
EB -4 5 16 
RC13XXX- 1B 

EB-87 34 EB -8734 EB-8734 
F-3120 F-3120 F-3120 
EB-S 7ll EB-9811 EB-9911 EBA-111 
RlOFD -SA LC13XXX-15KSA LCDllF-lOSA RCDlOFD-SA 

THE FIRST NUMBER IN EACh S?ACE'IS 
AUTO-LITE AND THE SECOND IS ECLIPSE BENDIX 

EB-8803 
RBllF-5 
EB-9405 
LBllF-6XX 
EB-8807 
RllF-7XX 
EB-108 
Rl3-8 
EB-8806 
Rl1F-9XX 

EB-78198 
RllF -12R 

EB-6734 
F-3120 
EB-9611 
LllF13-SA 

EBA-2 
RCDllFX-10 
EB-8503 
RllF-5 
EB-8705 
RllF-6X 
EB-7807 
RllF-7X 
EB-108 
Rl3-8 
EB-7806 
RllF-9X 

EB-78l9S 
RllF-12R 

EB-8734 
F-3120 
EBA-211 
R.CDllF-lOSA 

� :-When servi cing complete Bendix drives on MAH 12 volt starting motors which 
are equipped with an "Old Type" drive the "New Type" drive should be used. 

(See tsble below. ) At the same time the assembly number of the starting motor 
must be changed to th e m:.nber under "New Assy. ". This change of motor assembly 
numbers is imperati ve in OI·der that cor1'ect Bendix service parts may be had for 
the new Bendix drive. 

Old 
Type 
EB-59 
EB-60 
EB-59 
EB-58 
EB-58 
EB-70 

Old 
Assy. 

MAH-4001 
-4 002 
-4003 
-4004 
-4005 
-4006 

New 
Type 
EB-93 
EB -96 
EB-93 
EB-92 

.EB-92 
liB-94 

New Old 
Assy. Type 

MAH-4017 BB-58 
-4018 EB-58 
-4019 EB-77 
-4020 EB-58 
-4013 EB-59 
-4021 EB-59 

Printed in U.S. A. 

Old New New 
Assy. l'y-�e Assy. 

MAH-4007 EB-92 MAH -4014 
-4008 EB-92 -4022 
-4009 EB-95 -4023 
-4010 EB-92 -4015 
-4011 EB-93 -4024 
-4012 EB-93 -4016 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Page A-8 
(April l7, l940) 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Driving Spring 

Shaft Spring sc. 

Lock Washer 
( 2 Used ) 

Hd. Sp. Bolt or Sc. 

Spring Bolt Nut 

Compression Sleeve 

Pinion Back Stop 

AUTO-LITE BENDIX PARTS LIST 
STANDARD TYPE 

EBA-:3A EBA-4 EBA-7 
RC13:XXX-11T LCD11F-10 RllFX-10 
EB-450;5 EB-8.503 EB-8503 
RC13XXX-5 !UlF-5 R11F-5 
EB-4505 EBA-405 EB-8705 
RC13XXX-6 LllF-6 R11F-6X 
EB-450? EB-850'1 EB-7807 
RC13XXX-7 RllF-7 Rl1F-7X 
EB-108 EB-108 EB;_l08 
Rl3-8 Rl3-0 Rl3-8 
EB-4506 EB-8506 EB-7806 
RC13XXX-9 R11F-9 R11F-9X 

EB-4519S F.B-7819S EB-7819S 
Rl3K-112R RllF-12R RllF-12R 
EB-4515 
RC13XXX-1A 

Pinion Back Stop sc. EB-4516 

Take up Spring 

S-A Assembly 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Driving Spring 

Shaft Spring sc. 

Lock Washer 
( 2 Used ) 

Hd. Sp. Bolt or sc. 

Spring Bolt Nut 

Compression Sleeve 

Pinion Back stop 

Pinion Back Stop Sc 

Take Up Spring 

S-A Assembly 

RC13XXX-1B 
EB-8734 EB-8734 
F'-3120 F-3120 

EBA-0llA EB-9911 EBA-711 
RC13XXX-11G-KSA LCD11F-10SA RllF-10SA 

EBA-9 EBA-11 EBA-14 EBA-16 
LBCD11FXX-10 RCD11FX-13 RCDllF-10 LCD11FXV-10 
EB-880;5 EB-8503 EB-8503 EB-8503 
RBllF-5 R11F-5 R11F-5 R11F-5 
EB-9405 EB-0705 EBA-1405 EB-7805 
LB11F-6XX R11F-6X RllF-6 LllF-6X 
EB-8807 EB-7807 EB-8507 EB-7807 
R11F-7XX RllF-7X RllF-7 R11F-7X 
EB-108 EB-108 EB-108 EB-108 
R13-8 Rl3-8 Rl3-8 Rl3-8 
EB_-8806 EB-7806 EB-8506 EB-78.06 
RllF-9XX RllF-9X R11F-9 RllF-9X 

EB-7819S EB-7819S EB-7819S EB-7819S 
Rl1F-12R RllF-12R R11F-12R RllF-12R 

EB-8734 EB-8734 EB-8734 EB-crr34 

F-3120 F-:3120 F-3120 F-3120 
EB-9911 EBA-1111 EBA-211 EBA-1611 
LCD11F-10SA RCD11F-13SA RCD11F-l0SA LCD11FV-10SA 

THE FIRST NUMBER IN EACH SPACE IS 
AUTO-LITE AND THE SECOND IS ECLIPSE BENDIX 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EBA-8 
RBCD11FXX-10 
EB-8803 
RB11F-5 
EB-8805 
RBllF-6XX 
EB-8807 
RllF-7XX 
EB-108 
Rl3-8 
EB-8806 
R11F-9XX 

EB-7819S 
R11F-12R 

EB-8734 
F-3120 
EBA-211 
RCD11F-10SA 

EBA-17 
RCDllFXV -10 
EB-8503 
RllF-5 
EB-8705 
RllF-6X 
EB-7807 
Fl.l1F-7X 
EB-108 
Rl3-8 
EB-7806 
Rl1F-9X 

EB-7819S 
RllF-12R 

EB-!:l'/;54 
F'-3120 
EBA-1711 
RCD11FV-10SA 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
AUTO-LITE BENDIX PARTS LIST 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Driving Spring 

Shaft Spring Screw 

Lock Washer 
(2 Used) 

Hd. Sp. Bolt or Sc. 

Spring Bolt Nut 

Compression Sleeve 

Pinion Back stop 

Pinion Back stop Sc. 

Take up Spring 

S-A Assembly 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Head 

Driving Spring 

Shaft Spring Screw 

Lock Washer 
(2 Used) 

Hd. Sp. Bolt or sc. 

Spring Bolt Nut 

Compression Sleeve 

Pinion Back stop 

Pinion Back Stop sc. 

Take up Spring 

S-A Assembly 

STANDARD TYPE Page A-9 
(April 1?, 1940) 

EBA-18 EBA-19 EBA-23 EBA-24 
RC13X.XX-12T RC DlOFD -9 RBllFXX-10 RBCDllFXX-13 
EB-4503 EB-8503 EB-8803 EB-8803 
RC13XXX-5 RllF-5 RBllF-5 RBllF-5 
EB-4505 EBA-1405 EB-8805 EB-8805 
RC13XXX-6 RllF-6 RBllF -6XX RBllF-6XX 
EB-4507 EB-8507 EB-8 207 EB-8807 
HC13XXX-7 RllF-7 RllF-7XX Rll?-7XX 
EB-108 EB-108 EB-108 EB-108 
Rl3-8 Rl3-8 R13-8 Rl3-8 
EB-4506 EB-8506 EB-8806 EB-8806 
RC13XXX-9 RllF-9 RllF-9XX RllF-9XX 

EB-4519S EB -7819S EB-7819S EB-7819S 
Rl3K-ll2R RllF-12R R11F-12R RllF-12R 
EB-4515 
RC13XXX-lA 
EB-4 516 
RC13XXX-1B 

EB-8734 EB-8734 EB-8734 
F-3120 F-3120 F-312.0 

EBA-1811 EB-8711 EBA-7 11 EBA-1111 
RC13XXX-12GKSA RCD10FD-9SA RllF-lOSA RCDllF-l33A 

EBA-25 EBA-27 lEBA-36 EBA-40 EBA-41 
RBCDlOFXXD-9 RCDllFX LCDlOFD LCDllFX-13 A-2169 
EB-8803 EB -8503 lfEB-8503 EB-8503 EB-8503 
RBllF-5 R11F -5 RllF-5 RllF-5 RllF-5 
EB-8805 EB-8705 EBA-405 EB-7805 EB-8505 
RBllF-6XX Rl1F-6X LllF-6 L11F-6X Rllll-6 
EB-8807 EB-7807 EB-8507 

' 
EB-7807 EB-8507 

Rll?-7XX RllF-7X RllF-7 RllF-7X RllF-7 
EB-108 EB-108 iEB-108 

' 
EB-108 EB-108 

R13-8 R13-8 Rl3-8 Rl3-8 Rl3-8 
EB-8806 EB..,.7806 EB -8506 i EB-?806 J.J:B..,8:506 
R11F-9XX R11F-9X RllF-9 R1li;9X Rli:F-9 

' ·� 

EB-7819S EB-7819S EB- 7819S EB-7819S EB-7819::l 
RllF-12R Rl1F-12R Rl1F-l2R RllF-12R RllF-12R 

EB-8734 EB-8734 1 EB-8734 EB-8734 EB-8734 
F-3120 F-3120 !F-3120 F-3J.20 F-3120 
EB-8711 :E:BA-2711 EBA-3611 EBA-4011 EBA-4111 
RCD10FD-9SA RCDllF-SA I,CDlOFD:-SA LCD111!'�13SA F-3sn . . 

THE FIRST NUM�ER IN EACH SPACE IS 
AUTO-LITE AND Tr� SECOND IS ECLIPSE BENDIX 

Printed in U.S. A. 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Assembly A-L 
No. EB 

Driving Spring 

Shaft Spring So. 

Lock Washer 
(2 Used) 

Hd. Sp. Bolt or So. 

Pinion Assembly 

Meshing Spring 

Anti-Drift Spring 

Retaining Ring 

Screw Shaft Assy. 

Spring Anchor Plate 

Lock Ring 

Head Screw 

Assembly A-t 
No. EB 

Driving Spring 

Shaft Spring Screw 

Lock Washer 
(2 Used) 

Hd. Sp. Bolt or So. 

Pinion Assembly 

Meshing Spring 

Anti-Drift Spring 

Retain1ng Ring 

Screw Shaft Assy. 

Spring Anchor Plate 

Lock Ring 

Head Screw 

AUTO-LITE BENDIX PARTS LIST 

BARREL TYPE 

EBA-5 EBA-12 EBA-29 
A-1673 A-1729 A-1684 
EB-8605 EBA-1205 EBA-2905 
L11H-6X R11H-6X L11H-6 
EBA-507 EBA-507 EBA-2907 
R11H-7X R11H-7X RllH-7 
EB-108 EB-108 EB-108 
Rl3-8 Rl3-8 Rl3-8 
EB-7806 EB-?806 EB-8506 
RllF-9X R11F-9X RllF-9 
EBA-532 EBA-1232 EBA-532 
F-3000 F-3200 F-3000 
EBA-525 EBA-1225 EBA-525 
F-2995 F-2998 F-2995 
EBA-513 EBA-1213 EBA-513 
F-3114 F-3196 F-311.1. 
EBA-533 EBA-1233 

* F-2990 F-3192 
EBA-531 EBA-1231 EBA-531 
F-3115 F-3199 F-3115 

Page B-1 
(April 17, 1940) 

EBA-33 
A-1792 
EBA-2105 
F-3264 

EBA-1232 
F-3200 
EBA-1225 
F-2998 
EBA-1213 
F-3196 
EBA-1233 
F-3192 
EBA-2031 
F-3493 
EBA-2007 
F-3266 
EBA-2008 
F-3438 
EBA-2006 
F-3268 

* EBA-533 (F-2990) Narrow Groove 

EBA-1233 (F-3192) Wide Groove 

EBA-34 EBA-35 EBA-38 
A-1?18 A-2033 A-l806BR 
EB-8505 EBA-3505 EBA-3505 
RllH-6 F-3265 F-3265 
EBA-2907 
RllH-? 
EB-108 
Rl3-8 
EB-8506 
RllF-9 
EBA-1232 EBA-3532 EBA-532 
F-3200 F-3220 F-3000 
J:l.:.l:iA.-1225 EBA-525 EBA-525 
F-2998 F-2995 F-2995 
EBA-1213 EBA-513 EBA-513 
F-3196 F-3114 F-3114 
EBA-1233 EBA-1233 EBA-T2� 
F-3192 F-3192 F-3192 
EBA-1231 EBA-3531 EBA-3831 
F-3199 F-3584 F-3492 

EBA-350? EBA-350? 
F-3267 F-3267 
EBA-2008 EBA-3008 
F-3438 F-3238 

EBA-3806 
F-3395 

THE FIRST NUMBER IN EACH SPACE IS 
AUTO-LITE AND THE SECOND IS ECLIPSE BENDIX 

Printed in U.S. A. 

EBA-39 
A-2089 
EBA-2105 
F-3264 

EBA-2032 
F-3405 
.1!;1:!A-.L2<:::o 
F-2998 
EBA-1213 
F-3196 
EBA-1233 
F-3192 
EBA-2031 
F-343<ilT 
EBA-2007 
F-3266 
EBA-2008 
F-3438 
EBA-2006 
F-3268 





-�-·- ....______ -. ------

ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Assembly A-L 
No. E B  

Shaft 

IJriving Spring 

Drive Stop 

Pinion 

Anti-Drift Spring 

'Ihrust Washer 
(2 Used ) 

Driving Spring Support 

Meshing Spring 

Anti-IJrift Sp. Sleeve 

Pinion Nasher 

Castellated Nut 

Spacing Collar 

Ass�;nbly A-L 
No. EB 

Shaft 

Driving Spring 

Drive Stop 

Pinion 

Anti-Drift Spring 

Thrust \'lasher 
(2 Used ) 

Driv ing Spring Support 

M eshing Spring 

Anti-Drift Sp. Sleeve 

Pinion Washer 

Castellated Nut 

Spacing Collar 

AUTO-LITE BENDIX PARTS LIST 

COMPRESSION TYPE 

EB-65 EB-68 '<:B-71 ER-7\? ::':5-81 EB-91 
LCEX-11-JO IRCEX-11-10 LCK-11-10 RC:K.X-11-10 RCBX-ll-10 PCB-ll-10 
EB-6501 7\jj -6801 EB-7101 -:o:B-7£01 EB-8101 EB-c.lOl 
LCB -31 RCE-31 LCK-31 RCK-31 RCB-31 RC B-31 
EB-6505 EB-6505 :SB-6805 EB-6505 ER-6�05 ZE -6 805 
RCEX-36 RCEX-36 RI';E-36 RCEX-36 RCSY. -36 RCE-36 
EB-6502 EB-6202 EB -7902 E B-7902 .SB -6 5 02 EB -6502 
RCB-32 f;CE-32 RCEX-32 RCEX-32 RCE-32 RC B-3 2 
EB-6504 S EB-8104 ER-G504 S 3B-8104S EB-81048 EB -81043 

LCB -3104 RCE-310 LCB-3104 RCB-3104 RCB-3104 RCP-3104 
EB-6513 ED-6813 EB-G513 EB-6813 EB-6813 EB-6813 
LCE-16 RCE-16 LCE-16 I\CI<>1C RC E-16 RCE-16 
i'.:l::l-6823 EB-6823 EB-6823 EE-6823 E.B-6823 E.B-6 823 
RCE-30 RCE -30 RCE-30 RCE-30 RCE-30 RCE-30 
EB -6 82 4  E B-6824 EB-6824 EB -6 824 EB-6824 EJ'l-6824 
RCE-37 RCr;-37 RCE-37 RCE-37 RCE-37 RCE -37 
EB-G82 5 EB-682 5 EB-6325 EB-6 825 EB-6825 EB-6825 

:tCE -Z�4 RCE-34 RCE-34 RCE-34 RCE-34 RCE-34 
EB-652 6 EB-682 6  EB-6826 EB-682 6 EB-6 526 EB-6 526 
RCB-38 RCE-38 RCE -38 RCE -38 RCB -32 RC B-38 
EB -6 82 7 EB-6 827 EB-6827 EB-6827 EB -6 827 E B-6 82 7  
RCE-20 RCE-20 RCE-20 RC E-2 0  RCE-20 RCE-2 0  
EB-6 828 EB-68 2 8  EB -6 82 8 EB -6828 EB-6828 ::m-68 28 

RCE-35 RCE-35 RCE-35 RCE-35 RCE-35 RCE-35 
EB-6 529 EB-6 529 EB-6 52 9 
RCB-40 RC:S-40 RC B-40 

EBA-6 EBA -10 EBA-13 EBA-2 6  EBA- 28 
LCCBX-11-10 LCKX-11-10 RCK-11-10 RCCBX-11-10 LCEX11-10 
EB-6501 EB-7101 EB-7901 EB-8101 

LCB-31 LCK -31 RCK -31 RCB-31 
EB-6505 EB-6505 EB-6805 EB-6505 
RCEX-36 RCEX-36 RCE-36 RCEX-36 
EB-65 02 EB-79 02 EB-7902 EB -6 50 2 
RCB-32 RCEX-32 RCEX-32 RC B-32 
EB-6504 EB-65 04 S EB-8104 S EBA-2604 S 
LCB-3104C LCB-3104 RCB-3104 RCB-3104 C 
EB-6513 EB-6 513 EB -6813 EB-6513 
LCE-1€) LCE-16 RCE-16 LCE-16 
EB-6823 EB-6823 EB -68 2 3  EB-6823 
RC�-30 RCE-30 RCE-30 RCE-30 
EB-6824 EB-6 824 EB-6824 EB-6824 
RCE-37 RCE-37 RCE-37 RCE-37 
EB-682 5 EB-68 2 5  EB-6825 EB-6 825 
RCE-34 RCE-34 RCE-34 RCE-34 
EB-6 5 2 6  EB-682 6 EB-6826 EB-6813 
RCB-38 RCE-38 RC E-38 RCE-16 
EB-682 7 EB-6 827 EB -G827 EB -6827 
RCE-2 0 RCE-20 RCE-20 RCE-20 
EB-682 8 EB-6 828 EB -6 828 EB-682 8 
RCE-35 RCE-35 Rf: E-35 RCE-3 5 
EB-6529 EB-6529 
RCB-40 RCB-40 

THE FIRST NUMBER IN EACH SPACE IS 
AUTO-LITE AND THE SECOND IS ECL IPS E BENDIX 

Printed in U. S. A. 

EBA-28 01 

LCE-31 
EB-6505 
RCEX-36 
EB-6802 
RCE-32 
EBA-2804 
LCB-310 
EB-6513 
LCE-16 
EB- 6823 
RCE-30 
EB-6 824 
RCE-37 
EB-6825 
RCE-34 
EB-6826 
RCE-38 
EB-6827 
RCE - 20 
EB-682 8 
RCE-35 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Pa;:;e C-2 
( April 17, 1940 ) 

Assembly A-1 
No. EB 

Shaft 

Driving Spring 

Drive Stop 

Pinion 

Anti-Drift Sprin;:; 

Thrust Washer 
( l Used ) 

Driving Sprin� Support 

Meshing Spring 

Anti-Drift Sp. Sleeve 

Pinion Washer 

Castellated Nut 

Spacing Collar 

AntJ.-Drlft Sp. & Sleeve 

AUTO-LIT� B�NDIX PARTS LIST 

COMPR�SSJON TYP� 

EBA-30 EBA-32 
LCCBXXll-10 RCKXXll-lOS 
EB-6501 EB-7901 
LCB-31 RCK-31 
EBA-3005 EBA-3005 
RCEXX-36 RCE:X:X-36 
EBA-3002 
RCBXX-32 
EB-6504 EB-8104S 
LCB-3104C RCB-3104 
EB-6513 
LCE-16 
EBA-3023 EBA-3023 
RCEXX-30 RCEXX-30 
EBA-3024 EBA-3024 
RCE:X:X-37 RCEXX-37 
EBA-3025 EBA-3025 
RCEXX-34 RCE:X:X-34 
EB-6526 
RCB-38 
EB-6827 
RCE-20 
EBA-3028 EB-6828 
RCE:X:X-35 RCE-35 
EB-6529 EBA-3223 
RCB-40 RCEXX-30A 

EBA-3202 
RCK-42S 

THE FIRST NUMBER IN EACH SPACE IS 
AUTO-LITE AND THE SECOND IS ECLIPSE BENDIX 

Printed in U.S. A. 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQL!IPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
AUTO-LITE OWEN-DYNETO DI-1313 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST DI-1313 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Pos� 
& Parts Used With 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Part 

No. 

14L05 
13389 
13391 
13438 

(13612) 
14L05 
13384 
13389 
13391 
13613 
1363'7 
13701 
13'702 
13915 

14305410 
13617 

Comm. End 
14L60 
13473 
13592 
13593 
13598 

12Nl600 
135'76 
13980 
139'79 
22169 
22549 

12160010 
16398 
20053 

14204308 
20160004 
24158005 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 Terminal Washer 
l 5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
2 Plain Washer 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
6 Pole Piece 
1 Terminal Washer 
1 5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
� Field Coil Assy. - Comp. 
1 Terminal Post 
2 Ins. Washer 
1 Ins. Bushing 
1 Terminal Post Ins. 
6 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 

Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
1 Comm. End Cover 
3 Brush -· Short Pigtail 
1 Brush - Long Pigtail 
1 Comm. End Head Assembly 
2 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Brush Holder Plate Assy. 
4 Brush Spring 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
1 Dowel Pin 
2 #10-32x5/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32x3/8 Bdg. Hd. Screw 
1 #10 Skpf. Washer 
3 l/4-20xl/2 Flat. Hd. Screw 
2 #l0-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #8-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 

1 2 3 4 5 

No. Used Name of Part 

131'70 
13348 
134'75 
16437 

14L05 
13510 
16551 
16457 
16553 
13575 
16555 

14005412 
14204310 

l 2 3 � 5 
4 Thrust Washer 
l #6 Woodruff Key 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 

Miscellaneous Parts 

3 5/16 Lock Washer 
l Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
3 5/l6-18x3/4 Hex. Hd. Sc. 
3 l/4-20x5/8 Flat Hd. Screw 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 11-20-35) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



I.Jio/7 

� 

/4305410 

13592 
1430510 

13<;./3 I 

13510 

r----

1357CO 

0 
I 

....... 

w 
....... 

w 

(f) 
-; 
)> 
AJ 
-; 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-; 
0 
AJ 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-; 
:::0 
)> 
-I 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
AUTO-LITE OWEN-DY1�TO DI-1314 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST DI-1314 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Part 

No. 

14L05 
13389 
13391 
13438 

( 13612) 
l4L05 
13384 
13389 
13391 
13613 
13637 
13701 
13702 
13915 

14305410 
13617 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
l 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 Terminal Washer 
l 5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
2 Plain Washer 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
6 Pole Piece 
l Terminal Washer 
1 5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
1 Field Coil Assy. - Comp. 
1 Terminal Post 
2 Ins. Washer 
1 Ins. Bushing 
1 Terminal Post Ins. 
6 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 

No. Used Name of Part 

13170 
13348 
13475 
16437 

14L05 
13510 
16551 
16457 
16553 
13575 
16555 

14005412 
14204310 

1 2 3 4 5 
4 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 

Miscellaneous Parts 

3 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
3 
3 

5/16 Lock Washer 
Thrus-r; Washer 
Pinion Housing Assy. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Intermediate Brg. Assy. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Bendix Drive Assembly 
5/16-18x3/4 Hex. Hd. Sc. 
l/4-20x5/8 Flat Hd. Screw 
1 2 3 4 5 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With (Issued ll-20-35) 

l4L60 
13473 
13592 
13593 
13598 

12Nl600 
13576 
13980 
13979 
22169 
22549 

12160010 
16398 
20053 

14204308 
20160004 
24158005 

2 
1 
3 
l 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 

#10 Lock Washer 
Comrn. End Cover 
Brush - Short Pigtail 
Brush - Long Pigtail 
Comm. End Head Assembly 

#10-32 Hex. Nut 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Brush Holder Plate Assy. 

Brush Spring 
#10 Lock Washer 
Dowel Pin 
#10-32x5/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 

#10-32x3/8 Bdg. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 
l/4-20xl/2 Flat Hd. Screw 
#l0-32xl/ 4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#8-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



/J{c/7 

� 

J359Z 

1:35?10 

IZN/600 

tr:-:::s! 
1430510 

0 

\!ii398 

14305410 

0 
I 

...... 

w 
...... 

� 

(/') 

> 
:::c 
-; 
z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-; 
0 
:::c 

r 
r 

c 
(/') 
-; 
:::c 

)> 
-; 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

Frame & 

Part 
No. 

13617 
( 16663) 

SS-4012 
l2X-196 

SX-832 
l2X-1014 

8X-1372 
13389 
13701 
13702 
13915 
16670 
15571 
16673 
16584 

14205409 
BX-321 

X-1284 
l4L05 
14L60 

DI-1568 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST DI-1568 

Field Assy. W ith Terminal Post & 
Parts Used With 
No. 
Used 

1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
6 
6 
l 
l 
1 
l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Field Connection Ins. 
Frame & Field & Switch Assy. 

Solenoid Starting SWitch 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/15-24 Hex. Nut 
5/15 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Terminal Washer 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field Connection Ins. 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
Field Coil Assy. - Comp. 

Terminal 
Pole Piece 
Pole Piece Screw 
#l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
5/15 Skpf. Washer 
5/15 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 

Armature Assy, & Parts Used With 
Part N o. 

No. Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Thrust Washer 
Thrust Washer 
Thrust Washer 
Armature Assy, 
#6 Woodruff Key 

13170 
13475 
13510 
16556 

X-261 

EBA-12 
EB-108 
EB-7806 

EBA-507 
EBA-1205 
EBA-1213 
EBA-1225 
EBA-1231 
EBA-1232 
EBA-1233 

16668 
13575 
16177 

14204310 

* 

l 
l 
1 
1 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
2 Lock Washer 
1 Hd. Spr. Bolt or Screw 
1 Shaft Spring Screw 
1 Driving Spring 
1 Anti-Drift Spring 
1 Meshing Spring 
1 Screw Shaft Assembly 
1 Pinion Assembly 
1 Retaining Ring 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
3 l/4-20x5/8 Flat Hd. Screw 

comm. End Head Assy. & Parts Used With 1 2 3 4 5 

14L50 
l3473A 
13592 
13593 
16398 
15683 

l2Nl500 
13980 
13979 
16682 
13576 
22159 
22549 

12150010 
14204308 

2X-ll 
X-19 
X-1274 

2 #10 Lock -iiasher 
1 Comm. End Cover 
3 Brush - Short Pigtail 
1 Brush - Long Pigtail 
1 #l0-32x3/8 Bdg, Hd, Screw 
l Comm, End Head Assy, 
2 #10-32 Hex, Nut 
l Brush Holder Plate Assy, 
4 Brush Spring 
1 C.E. Plate Part Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
l Dowel Pin 
2 #l0-32x5/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
3 l/4-20xl/2 Flat Hd. Screw 
1 �8-32x5/l5 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 l0-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 10 Skpf. Washer 

l 2 3 4 5 

* Use as required. 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part t;an be assembled as needed." 

(Issued 9-26-38) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



/6683 

136/7 

0 
I 

-

<.1'1 
0. 
(X) 

(/) 

> 
� 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
-1 

0 
:;v 

r 
r 

c 
(/) 
-1 
;o 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
DN-1298 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST DN-1298 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

Part No. 
No. Used 

13617 1 
( 16546) 1 

14L05 1 
13389 2 
13391 1 
13622 6 
13626 1 
13701 2 
13702 1 
16135 1 
16533 1 

14205410 12 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Field Connection Ins. 
Frame & Field Assy. 

5/16 Lock Washer 
Terminal Washer 
5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
Pole Piece 
Field Coil Assy. - Comp. 
Ins. Washer 
Ins. Bushing 
Terminal Post 
Connector 
Pole Piece Screw 

No. Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Thrust Washer 13170 

13348 
13409 
13475 
13510 

Switch 

* 

1 
1 
1 
1 

#6 Woodruff Key 
Armature Assembly 
Thrust Washer 
Thrust Washer 

Assembly & Parts UsedWith 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1. #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-4001 
12X-196 

8X-832 
12X-1014 

8X-1372 
22169 

17160005 2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 

14L60 2 
13592 3 
13593 1 
13627 1 

12Nl600 2 
13628 1 
13576 1 

13980 1 
13979 4 
22169 2 
22.549 1 

12160010 2 
13629 1 
16398 1 

20053 1 
14204308 3 
20160004 2 
2 4158005 1 

#10 Lock Washer 
Brush - Short Pigtail 
Brush - Long Pigtail 
Comm. End Head Assy. 

13990 
13574 
13575 
16511 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Bendix Drive Assy. #10-32 Hex. Nut 

C.E. Plate Part Assy. 14204310 3 l/4-20x5/8 Flat Hd. Screw 
1 2 3 4 5 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

Brush Holder Plate Assy. 
Brush Spring 

#10 Lock Washer 
Dowel Pin 
#10-32x5/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 

Cover 
#10-32x3/8 Bdg. Hd. Sc. 
#10 Skpf. Washer 
l/4-20xl/2 Flat Hd. sc. 
#10-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
#8-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 9-24-35) 
(R-3-24-37) 

* Use as required. 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where pan numben are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as neded." 

Pile in 
Equipment & Paru Lists Binder 



13593 

161'18 

'-'61, 

0 
z 

I 
-

toV 
-<> 
00 

(f) 

> 
;c 
--f 
-

� 
IZ/60010 

', 

\20160004 
22549 

!J59Z1 

z 

1�533 (j) 

� 
0 
--f 
0 

24158005 

� 
� 

;c 
-

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
--f 
;c 
)> 
--f 
-

0 
z 

� � 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
DN-1298 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST DN-1298 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

13617 
( 16546) 

14L05 
13389 
13391 
13622 
13626 
13701 
13702 
16135 
16533 

14205410 

Comm. End 

14L60 
13592 
13593 
13627 

12Nl600 
13628 
13576 
13980 
13979 
22169 
22549 

12160010 
13629 
16398 
20053 

14204308 
20160004 
24158005 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
2 Terminal Washer 
1 5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
6 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil Assy. - Comp. 
2 Ins. Washer 
1 Ins. Bushing 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Connector 

12 Pole Piece Screw 

Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

2 #10 Lock Washer 
3 Brush - Short Pigtail 
1 Brush - Long Pigtail 
1 Comm. End Head Assy. 
2 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
1 C.E. Plate Part Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Brush Holder Plate Assy. 
4 Brush Spring 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
1 Dowel Pin 
2 #l0-32x5/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
l Cover 
1 #10-32x3/8 Bdg. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10 Skp£. Washer 
3 l/4-20xl/2 Flat Hd. Sc. 
2 #10-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #8-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Sc. 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
13170 * Thrust Washer 
13348 l #6 Woodruff Key 
13409 1 Armature Assembly 
13475 1 Thrust Washer 
13510 l Thrust Washer 

Switch Assembly & Parts UsedWith 

SS-4001 1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
l2X-l96 1 #10 Lock Washer 

8 X-832 2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
12X-1014 2 5/16 Lock Washer 

8X-1372 � #10-32 Hex. Nut 
22169 2 #10 Lock Washer 

17160005 2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 

13990 
13574 
13575 
16511 

14204310 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
3 l/4-20x5/8 Flat Hd. Screw 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 9-24-35) 
(R-3-24-37) 

* Use as required. 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numben are 1hown in parenthesi1 
tbey are for reference ooly. By stocking 1ub-part1 the 
complete pan cao be usembled u needed." 

Equipment a: Parts Lisa Binder 



!GJ'Id 

JJ(;.I-r 

0 

z 
I 

-

1\.J 
"() 
CD 

Vl 
--t 
)> 
;c 
--t 

\zot6oOo4 

2'2'!549 

13592 -

z 

� 
(j) 

� 
0 
--t 

0 
2'4158005 

� 
IJ6Cf; 

;c 

-

r 
r 

c 
Vl 
--t 
;c 

)> 
--t -

0 
z 

� � 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
DN-1299 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST DN-1299 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
13617 1 Field Connection Ins. 

{16547) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
14L05 1 5/16 Lock Washer 
13399 2 Terminal Washer 
13391 1 5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
13622 6 Pole Piece 
13626 1 Field Coil Assy. - Comp. 
13701 2 Ins. Washer 
13702 1 Ins. Bushing 
16135 1 Terminal Post 
16541 1 Connector 

14205410 12 Pole Piece Screw 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

14L60 2 #10 Lock Washer 
13592 3 Brush - Short Pigtail 
13593 1 Brush - Long Pigtail 
13627 1 Camm. End Head Assy. 

12Nl600 2 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
13628 1 C.E. Plate Part Assy. 
13576 1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
13980 1 Brush Holder Plate Assy. 
13979 4 Brush Spring 
22169 2 #10 Lock Washer 
22549 1 Dowel Pin 

12160010 2 #10-32x5/8 Rd. Rd. So. 
13629 1 Cover 
16398 1 #10-32x3/8 Bdg. Hd. Sc. 
20053 1 #10 Skpf. Washer 

14204308 3 1/4-20xl/2 Flat Rd. So. 
20160004 2 #10-32xl/4 Rd. Rd. So. 
24158005 1 #8-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. So. 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

13170 
13348 
13409 
13475 
13510 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
4 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust Washer 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-4001 
12X-196 

8X..832 
12X-1014 

BX-1372 
22169 

17160005 

16149 
13574 
13575 
16511 

14204310 

1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16•24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
3 l/4-20x5/8 Flat Hd. Screw 

1 2 3 4 5 

{ Is sued 9 -24-35) 
(R-3-24-37) 

Printed ill u.s. A. Pile ill 

l!qaipmeor • Pam Lisa BiDder 



DN-1299 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 

� 
�I 

�L 

1 

!I 
� 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
DN-1299 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST DN-1299 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

13617 
( 16547) 

14L05 
13389 
13391 
13622 
13626 
13701 
13702 
16135 
16541 

14205410 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
l Field Connection Ins. 
l Frame & Field Aasy. 
l 5/16 Lock Washer 
2 Terminal Washer 
1 5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
6 Pole Piece 
l Field Coil Aasy. - Camp. 
2 Ina. Washer 
l Ins. Bushing 
l Terminal Post 
l Connector 

12 Pole Piece Screw 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

14L60 2 #10 Lock Washer 
13592 3 Brush - Short Pigtail 
13593 l Brush - Long Pigtail 
13627 1 Comm. End Head Assy. 

l2Nl600 2 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
13628 1 C.E. Plate Part Assy. 
13576 1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
13980 l Brush Holder Plate Assy. 
13979 4 Brush Spring 
22169 2 #10 Lock V(ashe r 
22549 1 Dowel Pin 

12160010 2 #10-32x5/8 Rd. Rd. So. 
13629 l Cover 
16398 1 #l0-32x3/8 Bdg. Rd. Sc. 
20053 1 #10 Skpf. Washer 

14204308 3 l/4-20xl/2 Flat Hd. Sc. 
20160004 2 #10-32xl/4 Rd. Rd. Sc. 
24158005 1 #8-32x5/16 Rd. Rd. Sc. 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

13170 
13348 
13409 
13475 
13510 

Switch 

SS-4001 
l2X-l96 

8X...832 
l2X-l014 

BX-1372 
22169 

17160005 

16149 
13574 
13575 
16511 

14204310 

1 2 3 4 5 
4 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust Washer 
Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
l #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
2 #10-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Pinion Housing Assy. 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
3 �4-20x5/8 Flat Hd. Screw 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Is sued 9 -24-35) 
(R-3-24-37) 

PriDred ill u.s. A. l'ile ill 

"!1(0111: When put 1111111ben are lboWil ill parendlaia 
they are a n&r.ace oaly. By --::s lllb-puu rile 
complete put em be ...,.bled u ed."' 

lquipmeat • Pans Lisu Binder 



13593 

13617 

��549 

1�541 

IJ6i?9 i.'4158005 

� 

IJ628 

0 
z 
-

toV 
"0 
"0 

V> 

>! 
� 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
--t 

0 
:::0 

r 
r 

c 
V> 
--t 
:::0 

� 
0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
DN-1389 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST DN-1389 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

f&_ :·t No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

13617 1 
( 16612) 1 

14L05 1 
13389 2 
1:'>391 1 
l3622 6 
13626 1 
13701 2 
13702 1 
13915 1 
16135 1 

14205410 2 
14305410 10 

Comm. End Head 

1 2 3 4 5 
Field Connection Ins. 
Frame & Field Assy. 

5/16 Lock Washer 
Terminal 'Hasher 
5/ 16-18 Hex. Nu� 
Pole Piece 
Fiflld Coil Assy. - Ccmp. 
Insulating Was�er 
Insulating Bushing 
Field Connel', t' ('n Ins. 
Terminal Pv:'t 

Pole Piec e  Screw 
Pole Piec€ 5crew 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

14100 
13592 
13593 
13627 

2 #10 Lock Washer 

12:!1600 
13576 
13980 
13979 
22169 
22549 

12160010 
13629 
16398 
20053 

14204308 
20160004 
24158005 

3 Brush - Short Pigtail 
1 Brush - Long Pigtail 
1 Comm. End Head Assembly 
2 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Brush Holder Plate Assy. 
4 Brush Spring 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
l Dowel Pin 
2 #10-32x5/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 Cover 
1 #10-32x3/8 Bdg. Hd. Screw 
1 #10 Skpf. Washer 
3 l/4-20xl/2 Flat Hd. Screw 
2 #10-32xl/4 R d. Hd. Screw 
1 #8-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

13170 
13348 
13409 
1:3475 
13510 

1 2 3 4 5 
4 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Thrust 'Nasher 
1 Thrust Washer 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-4001 
12X-196 

8X-832 
12X-1014 

8X-1372 
16613 
22169 

17150005 

16149 
13574 
13575 
16511 

14204310 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 

Solenoid Starting Switch 
#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

Connector 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 P in ion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent BI•onze Brg. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
3 l/4-20x5/ 8 Flat Hd. Screw 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 1-21-37) 

Printed in U.S. A. Pile ia 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are ahown in parenthesis 
they ue for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be usembled u needed." 

Equipment a: Pua Lists Biader, 



1.359.3 

!3617 

<!�:549 

IJ6C9 i?415800S 

� 

� 

0 
z 

I 
-

w 
CD 
'() 

(./') 
� 
> 
::;c 
� 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
� 

0 
::;c 

r 
r 

c 
(./') 
-t 
;:c 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
DN-1298 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST DN-1298 

Frame &: Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

Part 
No. 

13617 
( 16546) 

l4L05 
13389 
13391 
13622 
13626 
13701 
13702 
16135 
16533 

14205410 
Comm. End 

l4L60 
13592 
13593 
13627 

l2Nl600 
13628 
13576 
13980 
13979 
22169 
22.549 

12160010 
13629 
16398 
20053 

14204308 
20160004 
24158005 

No. 
Used 

1 
l 
l 
2 
l 
6 
l 
2 
l 
1 
l 

12 
Head 

2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Field Connection Ins. 
Frame & Field Assy. 

5/16 Lock Washer 
Terminal Washer 
5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
Pole Piece 
Field Coil Assy. - Comp. 
Ins. Washer 
Ins. Bushing 
Terminal Post 
Connector 
Pole Piece screw 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

#10 Lock Washer 
Brush - Short Pigtail 
Brush - Long Pigtail 
Comm. End Head Assy. 

#10-32 Hex. Nut 
C.E. Plate Part Assy. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Brush Holder Plate Assy. 

Brush Spring 
#10 Lock Washer 
Dowel Pin 
#10-32x5/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 

Cover 
#10-32x3/8 Bdg. Hd. Sc. 
#10 Skp!. Washer 
l/4-20xl/2 Flat Hd. Sc. 
#10-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
#8-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 2 3 4 5 

No. Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Thrust Washer 13170 

13348 
13409 
13475 
13510 

Switch 

SS-4001 
12X-196 

8X-832 
l2X-1014 

8X-l372 
22169 

17160005 

13990 
13574 
13575 
16511 

14204310 

* 

l 
1 
l 
l 

#6 Woodruff Key 
Armature Assembly 
Thrust Washer 
Thrust Washer 

Assembly & Parts UsedWith 

1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
l #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
� #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
2 #l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
3 l/4-20x5/8 Flat Hd. Screw 

l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 9-24-35) 
(R-3-24-37) 

* Use as required. 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are 1hown in parenthesis 
they are for reference ooly. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan ca.a be astembled u needed." 

Equipment & Paru Lists Binder 



!GJ'Id 

iJ6' ,  
0 
z 

I 
...... 

""' 
"'() 
00 

(/) 
-I 
)> 
;;;c 
-I -

IZ/60010 
11 i?0/6 0004 

i?i?S49 

135921 

z 

!f0533 (j) 

� 
0 
-I 
0 

Z4158005 

� 
� 

;;;c 
-

r 
r 

c 
(/) 
-I 
;;;c 
)> 
-I 

0 
z 

� � 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4005 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4005 

(Issued 3-9-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
(MAB-2001) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

G K-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-12 t 2 Brush 

MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-65 1 Terminal 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAB-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAB-1007 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
MAB-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAB-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAB-1010 1 Coil, Field, U .R. 
MAF-59 2 Connector, Field Coil 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal,5j16-24 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
5X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAB-2006 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing, Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust, C.E. & 

Intermediate, 1/32" Thick 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

EB-33 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
EB-508 2 Lockwasher 
EB-2303 1 Head, Drive 
EB-2319S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-2322 2 Clip, Spring Support 
EB-2406 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-2407 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-3105 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EB-3311 1 Shaft & Pinion 

MAB-1024E 1 Band, Cover 
MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY ., 

INTERMEDIATE 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
PS-1003 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 

MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

X-489 1 Oiler 
X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1j2 
6X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012AS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4005 Hercules, Universal 

Printed in C. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: \X'hcre part numbers arc shown in parenthe,is 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4028 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4028 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Part 

No. 

GT-20 

(WIAB-2001) 
GK-38 

MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAB-1007 
MAB-l008A 

MAB-12 
MAB-l009B 

MAB-12 
M.AB-1010 
WJ.AF-59 
MAN-14 

.MN-21 
MU-28 

MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-l376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-l370 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
2 Fr�e Screw 
l Fraffie & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
l Field Connection Ins. 
l Insulating Washer 
l Insulating Bushing 
l Field Coil - U.L. 
l Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
l Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
l Brush 
l Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
l Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
l Terminal Post 
l 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insu lating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 l/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Viasher 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

MAB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EB-33 
MAB-1024 
MA.B-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1030 

MAB-88 

MG-77A 
X-489 

6X-l010A 

6X-l410 

Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

1 Armature Assembly 
l Brg. Thrust S pacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodru ff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
l Head Band Assy. 
l Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
l 

·Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorben� Bronze Brg. 
1 l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
l #B-32 xl l/4 Rd. Hd. screw -

Hardened 
1 #B-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 2-25-30) 
(R-4-?-36) 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-1262 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 �bsorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/8x7/32 Oval Hd. Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U. S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-puts the 
complete put can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment &. Parts Lists Binder 



PS-1030 

� 

MZ-1034 

MU-54 I 

� 
CD 

I 

� 
0 
t-..J 
co 

(./') 
-I 
> 
;v 
-I 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
--1 

0 
;v 

r 
r 

c 
(./') 
-I 
;v 
> 
-I 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4040,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4040,A 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

GT-20 
(MAB-2082) 

GK-38 
MAB-12t 

MAB-30 
MAB-83 
MAB-84 

MAB-1007G 
MAB-1008 
MAB-1009 
MAB-1010F 
MAF-31 
MAF-48 
MAF-48A 
MAF-59 

MN-21 
X-199 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
2 Brush 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
1 Washer, Insulating 
1 Stud, Terminal 
1 Coil, Field, U.L. 
1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
1 Coil, Field, U.R. 
1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
2 Connector, Field Coil 
2 Pin, Dowel 
2 Washer, Lock, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAB-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 

MZ-16 2 Holder, Brush 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034t 2 Brush, Grounded 

X-532 4 Rivet, Oval Hd., 1j8x1j4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2086 1 Armature 
ML-32 1 Washer, Thrust, Int. Bearing 
MU-54 1 Washer, Thrust 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-136 1 Gasket, Switch 
MAB-137 1 Gasket, Switch 
MAB-3105S 1 Switch, Starter 

X-196 4 Washer, Lock, #10 
BX-321 4 Screw, Mtg. Switch, Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1014 1 Washer, Lock, Term. Screw, 

5/16 
5X-1376 1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 

5/16-24 

Part 
No. 

EB-33 
EB-508 
EB-2303 
EB-2319S 
EB-2322 
EB-2406 
EB-2407 
EB-3105 
EB-3311 

MAB-87 
MAB-103 
MAB-1024G 
MAB-1104 

ML-21A 
PS-1204 

MG-77A 
8X-120 

X-196 
X-715 

BX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
2 Washer, Lock 
1 Head, Drive 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
2 Clip, Spring Support 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Washer, Felt 
1 Gasket, Intermediate Bearing 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Bearing Assy., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
3 Screw, Attaching, Int. Bearing, 

Fill. Hd., #10-32x5j8 
3 Washer, Lock, #10 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, 

#10-32 

NOTE: The MAB-4040A starting motor uses 
EBA-69 Bendix Drive with sub parts 
as noted below. 

EBA-69 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-6911 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
2 Washer, Lock 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Drive 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Ring, Take-Up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 

t Brush Set, Service, MAB-2012S. 

(Issued 3-4-44) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



1'1191!!1-.!1/0.$5 

� 

� 
I 

� 
0 
� 
0 

> 

Ul 

� 
> 
� 
� 

� 
� 
0 

(j 
� 
1-4 

tot 
tot 
c= 
Ul 

� 
� 
> 
� 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4044,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4044,A 

(Issued 8-22-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru EB-32 1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
(MAB-2001) 1 Frame & Field Assy. EB-508 2 Lockwasher 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe EB-2303 1 Head, Driving 
MAB-12t 2 Brush EB-2319S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection EB-2405 1 Spring, Driving 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, EB-2406 1 Screw, Spring, Head 

Outer EB-2407 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
MAB-65 1 Terminal EB-2622 2 Clip, Support, Spring 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud EB-3211 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAB-3005S 1 Field Coil Package MAB-1024E 1 Band, Cover 
MAB-1007 1 Coil, Field, U. L. MAB-2040 1 Bearing Assy. , Intermediate 
MAB-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
MAB-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. PS-1123A 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 
MAB-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.R. MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
MAF-59 2 Connector, Field Coil MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel X-489 1 Oiler 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Hd. #10-32x1 1/2 

Stud, 5/16 8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud, #10-32 

Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, NOTE: The MAB-4044A Starting Motor uses 

5/16 EBA-68 Bendix Drive with sub parts 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. as noted below: 

12X-199 2 
5/16-24 

Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 EBA-68 1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With EB-7805 1 Spring, Drive 

MAB-3002 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush EB-7819S 1 Sleeve 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded EB-8503 1 Head, Drive 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 

EBA-6711 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAB-2006 1 Armature Assy. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust t Brush Set, Service MAB-2012AS. 

MU-54 2 

X-261 1 

Washer, Thrust, C.E. & 

Intermediate, 1/32" Thick 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

UNIT 

MAB-4044,A 

Printed in U. S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Continental, 
Lc>throp (Marine) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4045 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4045 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
( N.AB-2001 ) 1 Frame & Field Assembly 

Pole Piece Screw 
Pole Piece 

GK-38 4 
M.AB-29 4 
MAB-30 l Field Connection Ins. 

Ins. Washer M.AB-31 l 
MAB ... 85 l Ins • Bushing 
MAB-100'7 l Field Coil - U.L. 
MAB-1008A 1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
MAB-12 1 
MAB-1009B 1 

Brush 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

MAB-12 
MAB-1010 
Jd.AF-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-3'7 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-13'76 
GT-20 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-13'76 

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
l 5/16 Plain Washer 
l Ins. Washer 
1 5/16 Look Washer 
1 P/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Look Washer 
1 5/16 Look Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

II.AB-2002 1 Comm.. End Plate Assembly 
KZ-16 2 Brush Holder 
MZ-19 4 Br�sh Spring 
MZ-40A 1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
KZ-1034 2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 

X-532 4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tub. 
Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EB-31 
· MAB-1024 

MAB-2040 
MG-77A 
PS-1058 

'MAB-88 
MG-7'7A 

X-469 
X-715 

6X-'794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermedi.ate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. So. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 6-5-35 ) 
(R-1-11-37) 

Printed in U. S. A. File ia 

"NOTE: Where pan numben are shown in parenthesis 
they are fOr refeience oaly. By scoddns sub-pans the 
complete puc can be usembled u needed." 

EIJUipmenc It Para Lilca Binder 



MAB-4045 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4046,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4046,A 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

GT-20 2 
(MAB-2001) 1 

GK-38 4 
MAB-12t 2 
MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 

MAB-85 1 
MAB-10Q7 1 
MAB-1008 1 
MAB-1009 1 
MAB-1010 1 
MAF-59 2 
MAN-14 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-28 1 
MU-37 1 

MU-39 1 

X-1014 1 

5X-1376 1 

X-199 2 
X-1014 1 

5X-1376 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Brush 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Insulating, Term. 
Stud, Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U .R. 
Connector, Field Coil 
Terminal 
Pin, Dowel 
Stud, Terminal, 5(16-24 
Washer, Plain, Terre. Stud, 
5/16 I 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

Washer, Lock, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-24 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-1034t 

X-532 

1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
2 Holder, Brush 
4 Spring, Brush 
2 Brush, Grounded 
4 Rivet, Oval hd., 1/8X1/4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 1 Armature Assy. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU -54 2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 
End & Intermediate 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 
1 2 3 4 5 

Miscellaneous Parts 

Part No. 
No. Used 

EB-31 1 
EB-508 2 
EB-2303 1 
EB-2319S 1 
EB-2322 2 
EB-2406 1 
EB-2407 1 
EB-3105 1 
EB-3111 1 

MAB-1024 1 
MAB-2040 1 

MG-77A 1 
PS-1075 1 

MAB-88 1 
MG-77A 1 

X-715 1 

8X-794 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bendix Drive Assy. 

Washer, Lock 
Head, Drive 
Sleeve, Compression 
Clip, Spring Support 
Screw, Spring Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Spring, Drive 
Shaft & Pinion 

Band, Cover 
Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Housing Assy ., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. hd., 
#10-32x1 1/4 
Nut, Cover Band, Square, #10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 3-4-44) 

NOTE:- The MAB-4046A starting motor uses 
EBA-64 Bendix Drive with sub parts as 
noted below. 

EBA-64 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-6411 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
2 Washer, Lock, Spring Screw 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Drive 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Ring, Take Up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 

t Brush Set, Service, MAB-2012S. 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 
> 
� 
I 

� 
0 
� 
0) 

> 

00 

� 

� 
� 

� 
� 
0 
� 
0 
:::tS 
t-4 

t'-4 
t'-4 
c= 
00 

� 
> 
� 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

��-4054 STAHTING MOTOR PARTS LIST N.A.B-4054 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used '.'lith 

Part No. 
No. Used 

{N.AB-2082) l 
GK-38 4 

I>:AB-29 4 
fl.AB-30 l 
MAB-83 l 
Y!I:AB-84 l 
N.AB-1007G 1 
!:I:AB-l008A 1 

lt.AB-12 1 
N.AB-1009B 1 

MAB-12 1 
N.AB-lOlOF 1 
If..AF-31 1 
I:.b.F-48 1 
�-48A 1 
:V:AF-59 2 

r.:N-21 2 
f!l:','/-20 2 

X-199 2 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
F ... ·ame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating W�sher 
Terminal Post 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.-
L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coi l & Brush Assy.-
L.L. 

Brush 
- U.R. 
Bushing 
':lasher 

Field Coil 
Insulating 
Insu lating 
Insulating ,/asher 
Field Coil Connector 
Dowel Fin 

Frame Screw 
l/4 Lock Washer 

Cornm. End Plate .ri.ssenbly & Parts Used ''lith 

N..AB-2002 
li:Z-16 
N.Z-19 
lvrl-40A 
MZ-1034 

:X.-1262 

l Corum. End Flate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/8x7/32 Oval Hd. Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

N.AB-2047 
.tv:A.B-35 

tro-54 
:X.-261 

EB-99 
MAB-1024 
fuAB-l090A 
NJJ3-49A 

X-489 
X-715 

61.-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature .h.ssembly 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust �dasher 
l #6 Woodruff Key 

Uiscellaneous Parts 

l Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Drive End Head Assy. 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 ffl0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 1110-32 Square Nut 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used ilith 

VC-4003 

X-196 
6X-3ll 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

l Vacuum Starting Switch 
(See separate list for parts) 

4 i/10 Lock 'Hasher 
4 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 5/16 Lock ','lasher 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8-14-33) 
(R-8-6-36) 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment 8< Parts Lists Binder 



� 
� 

� 
aJ 

I 

� 
0 
01 
� 

(f) 

� 
;:v 
-i 
-

z 

(i) 

� 
0 
-i 
0 
;:v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-i 
;:v 
)> 
-i 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4058 STARTinG :,;oTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4058 

Frame & Fi.eld Assembl
O 

with Terminal Post 
& Parts sed With 

-
Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Part No. No . Used Name of Part 

No. used Name of Part 1 2 3 4 5 
Armature Assembly 

Brg. Thrust Spacer 
Thrust Washer 

GT-20 
( t.:AB-2082) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
MAB-:30 
MAB-83 
MAB-84 
!.!AB-1007 G 
MAB-lOOBA 

MAB-12 
MAB-100\JB 

.MA.B-12 
MAB-lOlOF 
MAi'-31 
MAF-48 
MAF-48A 
MAF-59 

MH-21 
X-199 

Oomm. End 

L:A.B-2002 
MZ-la 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-10:34 

X-532 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy,­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy,-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Fiela Coil - U.R. 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating washer 
1 Insulating washer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
2 Dowel Pin 
2 1/4 Lock washer 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Solder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy, - Grounded 
4 1/Bxl/4 oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

lviAB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 
1 
2 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MU-2208S 
BX-832 

X-1014 
X-196 

SX-321 

EBA-2 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1073 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-489 
X-715 

BX-794 

1 Starting Swltch Assy. 
1 5/la-24 Hex, }�t 
1 5/ 16 Lock Washer 
4 #10 Lock Washer 
4 #10-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
J. 
1 
1 

Bendix Drive 
Head Band Assembly 
Intermediate Brg. Assy, 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Pinion HousinB Assy. 

Dowel Pin 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
#10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 10-22-37) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking su b·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed.'-

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 
m 

I 

� 
0 
01 
00 

til 

> 
� 
-

z 
(j) 

� 

� 
0 
:;a 

r 
r 

c 
til 
-i 
:;a 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4063 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MA.B-4063 

Frame & Field Assembl� with Terminal Post 
& Parts sed With 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Part No. No. Used Name of Part 

No. Used Name of Part 1 2 3 4 5 
Armature Assembly 

Brg. Thrust Spacer 
Thrust Washer 

GT-20 
(:MAB-2001) 

GK-:38 
MAB-29 
MAB-30 
J.U.B-:31 
M.A.B-85 
MA.B-1007 
MAB-1008A 

M.AB-12 
MAB-1009B 

MAB-12 
M.A.B-1010 
KAF-59 
KAN-14 

MN-21 
W-28 
M0-37 
W-:39 

X-1014 
SX-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

SX-1376 

Comm. End 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Look Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Look Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

M.A.B-2006 
MAB-35 

W-54 
X-261 

BA-7 
-1024 
-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1082 

-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
6X-7�4 

Printed iD U.S. A. 

1 
1 
2 
1 fl6 woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 12-21-33) 
(R-7-15-36) 

F"deiD 
Equipmeat a Puts Lists BiDder 

"NOTE: Where pan nwnben are mown iD pueadlesis 
they a.re for: refeftnce ooly. By Jtocking aub-par:u the 
complete pan em be usembled u needed." 



.� 
�[� 

� 
to 

I 

� 
0 
0. 
w 

(/) 
-I 
)> 
:;:o 
-I 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
:;:o 

r 
r 

c 

� 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAB-4066 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MA.B-4066 

�rarne & Field Assemblfi with Terminal Post 
& Parts sed With 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Pu�t 

No. 

GJ:'-20 
(MA3-2112) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MA.B-::1 
MAB-85 
Y.A.B-1007 
rt..AB-1008A 

MAB-12 
MAB-1009B 

�-L\.B-12 
1W3-l!)lQ 
V.AF-59 
!I.A.N-14 

MN-21 
J£u-28 
W-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 � 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Poie Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 Ins. Bush ing 
1 Field Coil - �.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brusl: 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
2 D owel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain washer 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 5/16 Lock washer 
1 5/16•24 H6X. Nut 
2 1/4 Look Washer 

No. Used Name ot Part 

MA.B-2046 
MA.B-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EB-87 
MA.B-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1024 

MAB-88 
MP-41A 

X-489 
X-715 

6X-794 

Switch 

SS-103 
SS-4002 

X-196 
6X-832 

X-1014 
6X-13'72 
6X-321 

X-1014 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
1 #10 Lock washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts �sed With X-1274 
5X-13'76 

2 # l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
2 #10 Skpt. Washer 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 Brush Holder 1 2 3 4 5 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorben t Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 1/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTI: Where put numbers are shown in parenthesis 
chey are lor releience only. By stocking sub-pares me 
complece put c:an be usembled u needed." 

(Issued 9-24-34) 
(R-8-6-36) 

File in 
Equipment a Paru Lists Binder 



� 
CD 

I 

� 
0 
� 
� 

(/) 
-i 

)> 
;;u 
-i 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-1 
0 
;;u 

r 
r 

c 
(/) 
-1 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4069,A,B STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4069,A,B 

(Issued 10-6-50) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
(MAB-2112) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-12 t 2 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-65 1 Terminal 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAB-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAB-1007 1 Coil, Field, U .L. 
lViAB-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAB-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAB-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 
WAF-59 2 Connector, Field Coil 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
J.\ll.U-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, 5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing, Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust, 1/32'' Thick 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

* 1 Connector 
SS-4001 1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

8X-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 

8X-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 

8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5j16 

X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 
Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

EBA-2** 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503 1 Head, Drive 
EB-8705 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 

EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAB-1024E 1 Band, Cover 
MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY ., 

INTERMEDIATE 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
PS-1123A 1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 

MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1j2 

8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012AS. 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

**Applies to MAB-4069 & MAB-4069B ONLY. 
MAB-4069A has no Bendix Drive. 

A�>sembly No. 

MAB-4069 
MAB-4069A 
MAB-4069B 

UNIT 

MAB-4069 
MAB-4069A 
MAB-4069B 

Connector 

SS-6R 
SS-6L 
SS-6L 

APPLICATION 

Kermath, Worthington 
Insley Mig. 
Insley Mfg., Galion, 
Hercules 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4071 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4071 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

GT-20 
(MAB-2001) 

GK-38 
MAB-12t 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 

MAB-85 
MAB-1007 
MAB-1008 
MAB-1009 
MAB-1010 
MAF-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 

MU-39 

X-1014 

5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

2 
1 

1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Brush 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Insulating, Term. 
Stud, Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Coil, Field, Upper Left 
Coil, Field, Lower Right 
Coil, Field; Lower Left 
Coil, Field, Upper Right 
Connector, Field Coil 
Terminal 
Pin, Dowel 
Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

Washer, Lock, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
Washer, Lock, Terminal Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAB-2002 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 

MZ-16 2 Holder, Brush 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034t 2 Brush, Grounded 

X-532 4 Rivet, Oval hd., 1/8x1/4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 1 Armature Assy. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 
End & Intermediate 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 
1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

EBA-2 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-211 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1123A 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
2 Washer, Lock 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Drive 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Ring, Take up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. hd., 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 3-15-44) 

t Brush Set, Service, MAB-2012S. 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed.'" 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



MN-21 

MAB-100"1 

MAB-IOOB 

�I 

HU-.?8 
--- , 

£-'4- Z -'END/,1( 4.:S.S'Y 

� 
> 
tJj 
I 

ll:o-

0 

-J 
-

Ul 

1-3 
> 
:::0 
1-3 

52 
0 

� 
0 
1-3 

@ 
l-oot 

t"4 
t"4 
c:= 
Ul 

� 
> 
1-3 
l-oot 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4072,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4072,A 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
(MAB-2001) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-12t 2 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 

MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 

MAB-65 1 Terminal 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAB-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAB-1007 1 Coil, Field, Upper Left 
MAB-1008 1 Coil, Field, Lower Right 
MAB-1009 1 Coil, Field, Lower Left 
MAB-1010 1 Coil, Field, Upper Right 
MAF-59 2 Connector, Field Coil 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Term., 5/16-24 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 5/16 

5X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Arm, Thrust, C.E. & 

Intermediate 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Part 
No. 

EB-33 
EB-508 
EB-2303 
EB-2319S 
EB-2322 
EB-2406 
EB-2407 
EB-3105 
EB-3311 

MAB-1024E 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1102 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-714 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 

Used Name of Part 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
2 
1 

1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Washer, Lock 
Head, Drive 
Sleeve, Compression 
Clip, Spring Support 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
SPRING, DRIVE 
Shaft & Pinion 

Band, Cover 
BEARING ASSY., INTERMEDIATE 

Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
Housing At: JV ., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd., 
#10-32x1 1/2 

1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, #10-32 

NOTE: The MAB-4072A starting motor uses 
EBA-11 Bendix Drive with sub parts 
as noted below. 

EBA-11 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 

EBA-1111 

2 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

Washer, Lock 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Driving 
SPRING, DRIVE 
Ring, Take-Up 
Shaft & Pinion 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012AS. 

NOTE: Part numbers shown in parenthesis 
are not recommended for service. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4072 Hercules 
MAB-4072A Hercules; U.S. Motors 

(Issued 3-6-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4073 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4073 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used :Name of' Part 

GT-20 
(MAB-2112) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAB-1007 
:t/.AB-1008A 

lw'.AB-12 
MAB- 10098 

MAB-12 
lw'.AB-1010 
MAF-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-l376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
l Field Connection Ins. 
l Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
l Field Coil &: Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
l Field Coil&: Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
l Terminal Post 
l 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly &: Parts Used With 

MAB-3002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-5 32 

l Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/Bxl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly &: Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAB-2006 

llAB-35 
MU-54 

X-261 

No. 
Used Name of' Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
l Armature Assembly 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Switch Assembly &: Parts Used With 

SS-6R 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
BX-832 

12X-1014 
BX-1372 
BX-321 

X-1270 

EB-99 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1088 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
8X-794 

1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
1 #10 Lock-Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32KS/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Bendix Drive 
1 Head Band Assy. 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 11-20-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File ia 

"NOTE: Whe� pact numbe.rs are shown ia parenthesis 
they are fol reference only. By stocking sub-pacts the 
complete puc can be assembled u needed." 

Equipment at Puu Lisu Biadu 



MZ-10�4 

MAB-::JOOZ 

HZ-40A 

� 
)> 
a:J 

I 

� 
0 
'.J 
w 

t/) 
--i 
)> 
;:v 
--i 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
--i 
0 
;:v 

r 
r 

c 
t/) 
--i 
;:v 
)> 
--i 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4075 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4075 

Frame & Field Assembln with Terminal Post Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Part 

No. 

{MA.B-2132) 
GK-38 

MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
N.A.B-85 
MAB-1007 
MAB-1008A 

MAB-12 
MAB-1009B 

N..AB-12 
MAB-1010 
MA.F-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1375 

MA.D-20 
X-145 
X-199 
X-489 
X-1014 

5X-1375 

Comm. End 

MAB-2002 
MZ-15 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush �ssy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush �ssy.-

L. L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/15 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/15 Lock Washer 
1 5/15-24 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 5/15 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 1/0xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

No. Used Name of Part 

MA.B-2113 
MU-54 

X-251 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 Armature Assembly 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #5 Woodruff Key 

Switch assembly & Parts Used With 

MU-37 1 5/15 Plain Washer 
SS-5R 1 Connector 
SS-4001 1 Solenoid Starting Switch 

12X-l96 1 #10 Lock Washer 
8X-832 2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

12X-l014 2 5/15 Lock Washer 
8X-l372 l #10-32 Hex. Nut 
8X-32l 2 #l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 

X-949 1 Terminal 
X-999 1 Terminal 
X-1270 2 #10 Skpf. Washer 
X-1461 l Terminal 

EBA-5 
MAB-1024 
:.:.t'..B-lllOB 
MAB-124 

X-715 
BX-794 

MisCellaneous Parts 

l Bendix Drive Assy. 
l Head Band Assembly 
l Drive End Head Assy. 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #10-32 S�uare Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued lJ-lB-35) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan nbmbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Paru Lists BiDder 



� 

MAB-124 

� 
OJ 

I 

� 
0 
......., 
01 

(f) 

> 
;v 
-I 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-I 
0 
;v 

r 
r 
c 
(f) 

-I 

� 
-I 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAB-4076 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4076 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used Wi th 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Part 

No. 

GT-20 
(li:A.B-2001) 

GK-38 
t.:A.B-29 
l>:AB-30 
N..AB-31 
!LAB-85 
l.:AB-100? 
!.:l\B-1008A 

MAB-12 
UA.B-1010 
MA.F-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
r.m"-3? 
1:U-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
l Insulating Bushing 
l Field Coil - U.L. 
l Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
l Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
l Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
l Terminal Post 
l 5/16 Plain Washer 
l Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
l 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAB-205? 
MAB-56 

MU-54 
X-261 

EB-99 
MAB-1024 
MAB-1125 
MAB-49A 

X-489 
X-715 

8X-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
l Erg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Bendix Drive Assembly 
l Head Band Assembly 
l Drive End Head Assy. 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 # l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Rd. Screw 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 7-16-35) 
(R-:3-24-:37) 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
NlZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 1/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Ptinted in U. S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part c an be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment &. Pans Lists Binder 



MA/•;1_� 

� ) 
-��-] 

,,, m 
.L�_,] 

-ZOOil! 

.:.:!._�---

r-JA!3 Ju096 

�F_-

-��.;!_-_-J'r 

MAB 3<J 

M�8 I<NO 
,I -:r. � -"-�<( 

, I 

"'� 

),- 489 --,
� 

.X-2�� f'1AB·49A 

'?�'- :-.,_ 

\, :_/ ij ---------------r-�fl] � 
�,--- ---

-
-

-
-

---
-

. 
-

-- ,_ - ·clJI � 

-��� 
4 

f'-JU 5� I 

� 
tC 

I 

.s::.. 
0 
""'J 
o-

(f) 
...., 
)> 

;:o 
-; 

z 
(j) 

� 

0 

-i 
0 

;v 

r­
r 

c 
(f) 
-i 
:::0 
)> 

-i 

0 

z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4077 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4077 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
(MAB-2082) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-83 
MAB-84 
MAB-1007G 
MAB-1008A 

MAB-12 
MAB-10098 

MAB-12 
MAB-1010F 
MAF-31 
MAF-43 
MAF-48A 
MAr'-59 

MN-21 
X-199 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Br. Assy. -

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Br. Asay. -

L.L. 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Ina. Bushing 
Ins. Washer 
Ins. Washer 
Field Coil Connector 
Dowel Pin 

1/4 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Asay. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 1/8-1/4 Oval Hd. Tub. 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAB-2057 
MAB-56 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

VC-4002 

X-196 
BX-311 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

EB-99 
MAB-1024 
MAB-1125 
MAB-49A 

X-489 
X-715 

BX-794 

1 Vacuum Starting Switch 
(See separate list for parts) 

4 #10 Lock Washer 
4 #10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Bendix Drive Assembly 
Head Band Assembly 
Drive End Head Asay. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
#10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 11-20-35) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
t hey are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed."' 

Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



� 

� 
)> 
a:l 

I 

� 
0 
""" 
""" 

(f) 
-I 
)> 
;:v 
-I 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-I 

0 
;:v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-I 
;v 
)> 
-I 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4078 ST ART ING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4.078 

Frame & Field Assembly w ith Terminal Pos� 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
(MAE-2001) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAB-1C07 
��AB-l008A 

MAB-12 
MAB-1009B 

M.AF\-12 
MAB-1010 
!t.AF-59 
MAll-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

Comm. End 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insu l ating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy. -

1 
1 

L.R. 
Brush 

Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Bre· 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tub. 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Ar:nat.lre Asse!!}_£:u..J; Pa��!��Y.�th 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

;.l.AB-2006 
�lAB-35 

MU-G4 
X-261 

EBA-2 
;,\AE -1024 

. :.\AB-2040A 
MG-77A 
?S-1088 

:JIAB-88 
MG-77 A 

X-715 
BX-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armatur� Assy. 
1 ·Bre;. Thrust Spacer 
2 T�rust Washer 
1 #6 'Noodruf f Key 

Mi scel1e.neo:�s Parts 

1 Bendtx Drive Assy. 
1 HeRd Band Assy. 
1 Intermejiate I3r,�. Assy . 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 P inion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel ?in 
1 Absorbe nt Sron:e Brs. 
1 l/10-32 . .<1 l/4 hd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-3 2 Square llut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 11-20-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans Lists Binder 



MZ-10,_. 

MAB-IZ 

� 
)> 
OJ 

I 

� 
0 
'..J 
(X) 

(/') 
-1 
)> 
:::0 
-1 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-1 
0 
:::0 

r 
r 
c 
(/') 
-1 
:::0 
)> 
-1 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4079 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4079 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
(MAB-2112) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
M.AB-30 
M.AB-31 
MAB-85 
MAB-100? 
MAB-l008A 

MAB-12 
MAB-1009B 

N.AB-12 
MAB-1010 
MA.F-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
Jf!U-28 
MU-3? 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-13?6 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-13?6 

Comm. End 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

Y..-532 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush liolder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Rd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
MAB-2006 1 Armature Assembly 
NIAB-35 1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 

N1U-54 2 Thrust Washer 
X-261 1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

RS-6L 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
8X-13?2 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EBA-7 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-??A 
PS-1082 

MAB-88 
MG-??A 

X-?15 
8X-?94 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Connector 
Solenoid Starting Switch 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#10-32x5/16 Rd. Rd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Bendix Drive Assy. 
Head Band Assembly 
Intermediate Brg. Assy. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Pinion Housing Assy. 

Dowel Pin 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

#10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Rd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

{ Issued 7-16-35) 
(R-5-10-37) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
co�=-,te part can be assembled u needed." 

Equipment a: Pans Lisu BiDder 



MA6-200J 

� 

> 
aJ 

I 

� 
0 
'I 
'() 

(f) 
-1 
> 
:;;v 
-1 

z 

(j) 

� 

0 

-1 
0 

:;;v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-1 
:;;v 
> 
-1 
-

0 

z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4080 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4080 

Frane & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Part 

No. 

GT-20 
( MAB-2001) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAB-1007 
MAB-1008A 

MA.B-12 

'MAB-1009B 

�!A.B-12 
MAB-1010 
IMF-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assenbly 

Pole Piece Screw 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

1 BRUSH 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Rex. Nut 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAB-2046 
:t:.!A.B-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 .ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EB-87 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8711 
EB-8734 

MAB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

M.G-77A 
PS-1043 

M.AB-88 
MP-41A 

X-715 
8X-794 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lock Washer 
1 Hd. Spring Bolt or Screw 
1 Shaft Spring Screw 
1 Conpression Sleeve 
1 Driving Head 
1 DRIVE SPRING 
1 S-A Assenbly 
1 Take-Up Spring 
1 Head Band Assenbly 
1 INTERMEDIATE BRG. ASS'l. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd, Rd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

Con:-:1. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
'MZ-16 
li.Z-1 9 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comn. End Plate Asse:;lbly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Sprin� 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 BRUSH ASSY.- GROUNDED 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT AP?LICATION 

MAB-4080 Continental 

{Issued 12-7-39 ) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 



ax-ae 

.!:!!:!..:.E.. 

� 

MAB-30 

l'fU-EB 

��-1010 

� 

MAB-12 

-- I MAB-IOOBA 

/'fP-4/A 

� 
a:J 

I 

� 
0 
(X) 
0 

Vl 
-i 
)> 
:;:v 
-i 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-i 
0 
:;:v 

r 
r 

c 
Vl 
-i 
:;:v 

� 
0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4081 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4081 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
( MAB-2 082 ) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-83 
MAB-84 
MAB-1007G 
MAB-1008A 

MAB-12 
MAB-1009B 

MAB-12 
MAB-lOlOF 
MAF-31 
MAF-43 
MAF-48A 
MAF-59 

MN-21 
X-199 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
1 Ins. Bushing 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 Ins. Washer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
2 Dowel Pin 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tub. 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAB-2046 
l'i!AB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
l Armature Assembly 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SW-3752S 1 Starting Switch 
X-196 4 #10 Lock Washer 

SX-321 4 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
X-1014 1 5/16 Lock Washer 

5X-1376 1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

EB-87 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1024 

MAB-88 
MP-41A 

X-489 
X-715 

SX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #10-32x1 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 11-20-35) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment lk Puts Lists Binder 



� 
)> 
co 

I 

� 
0 
(X) 
...... 

-53Z �� vf1/{-
(f) 
--t 
)> 
;;c 
--t 
-

z 
(j) 
� 
0 
--t 

0 
;;c 
-

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
--t 
;;c 
)> 
--t 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAB-4083 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4083 

Frru;1e & Field Assy. '/lith Teminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No, Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
il'!L-\B-2112) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
!J'J\B-30 
Mt�B-31 
HAB-85 
MAB-1007 
MAB-l008A 

MAB-12 
M.ii.B-l009B 

N'J\B-12 
MAB-1010 
MAF-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
lvTU-28 
lvTU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-l376 

l 2 3 4 5 
2 Fra:"-e Screw 
1 Frane & Field Assenbly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
l Field Connection Ins. 
l InsulatinG Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
l Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
l BRUSH 
l Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 BRUSH 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Teminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 P lain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 l/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
h-1Z-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Corum. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
2 BRUSH ASSY.- GROUNDED 
4 l/Bxl/4 Oval Hd. Tubu lar 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armture Asse:1b1y & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAB-2006 
MAB-35 

lill-54 
X-261 

No. 
Used Nane of Part 

1 2 �" ·1 5 
1 ARHA.TGP.E ASSEJ.ffiLY 
1 Bearin� Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust ·�vasher - l/32" Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Switch Assenbly & Parts Used With 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 

l2X-l96 
BX-832 

12X-1014 
SX-1372 
SX-321 

X-127 0 

1 Connector 
l SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

l�scellaneous Parts 

EBA-2 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-78198 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-211 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 A 

MG-77A 
PS-1082 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
SX-794 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lock Washer 
1 Hd. Spring Bolt or Screw 
1 Shaft Spring Screw 
1 Conpression Sleeve 
l Driving Head 
l DRIVE SPRING 
1 Take-Up Spring 
1 S-A Assembly 
1 Head Band Assenbly 
l INTER1lEDIATE ERG. ASSY. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
l Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
l #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 12-7-39) 

UJ:-UT APPLICATION 

MAB-4083 Checker Cab 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
thev are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 
)> 
OJ 

I 

HAB-1010 
� 
0 

MAT-59 00 
w 

(/') 
� --f 
GK-.J8 )> 
HA8-JO ;v 

--f 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
--f 
0 
;v 
-

r 
r 

c 
(/') 
--f 
;v 
)> 
--f 
-

-BB 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4084 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

Frame & Field Assembly with te�h�al Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
lMAB-2001) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAB-1007 
li!AB-l008A 

MAB-12 
li'LAB-100 9B 

MAB-12 
MAB-1010 
MAF-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating 'Nasher 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Termin�l Pust 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/lo-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

1\AB-2002 
I.\Z-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/Bxl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armatu��-Assembly &: Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAB-2006 
MAB-:35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EBA-2 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1115 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
BX-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Ar.nature Assembly 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assy. 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #l0 -32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3. 4 5 

(Issued 7 -19-3'1) 

Printed in U.S. A, File ia 

"NOTE: Where part mcnbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. Ry stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Eq•>ipment & Pans Lists Binder 



,.,U-c8 5X-1376 
..-­

NU--37 

�B-30 

MN-21 

� 
MAB-1007 

,"'AB-2040A 

MAB-3!5 

1-fu-eB 
--,::;;q /!!J- /010 

OK-JB 
r--

I 

� 

---- 1, !'1AB-IOOBA 

� 
)> 
tO 

I 
� 
0 
(X) 
� 

(f) 

� 
;;o 
-i 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-i 
0 
;;o 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-i 
;;o 
)> 
-i 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4085,A,B, STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4085,A,B 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru EB-33 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
(MAB-2001) 1 Frame & Field Assy. EB-508 2 Washer, Lock 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe EB-2303 1 Head, Drive 
MAB-12 t 2 Brush EB-2319S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection EB-2322 2 Clip, Spring Support 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, EB-2406 1 Screw, Spring, Head 

Outer EB-2407 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
MAB-65 1 Terminal EB-3105 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud EB-331 1  1 Shaft, & Pinion 
MAB-30058 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE * 1 Band, Cover 
MAB-1007 1 Coil, Field, U .L. MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY., 
MAB-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. INTERMEDIATE 
MAB-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
MAB-10 10 1 Coil, Field, U .R. PS-1115 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
MAF-59 2 Connector, Field Coil MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, #10-32xl 1/2 

5/16 SX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner NOTE: - MAB-4085A,B STARTING MOTORS 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, use EBA-11 Bendix Drive Assy. with 

5j16 sub parts as noted below: 
5X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 EBA-11 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 EB-108 2 Lockwasher 

EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
MAB-2002 1 Head A ssy ., Comm. End EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 

MZ-1 9  4 Spring, Brush EB-8503 1 Head, Driving 
MZ-10348 t2 Brush, Grounded EB-8705 1 SPRING, DRIVE 

EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 
Armature Assembly & Parts Used With EBA-111 1  1 Shaft & Pinion 

MAB-2006 1 
MAB-35 1 

MU-54 2 
X-261 1 

ARMATURE ASSY. 
Spacer, Bearing Thrust t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012AS. 

Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 
Key, Woodruff, #6 * See table following parts list for part 

number applying to assembly wanted. 

Assembly No. 

MAB-4085 
MAB-4085A 
MAB-4085B 

Cover Band 

MAB- 1024E 
MAB-1024E 
MAB-1024G 

(Issued 10-18-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4087 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4087 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
(MAB-2112) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAB-1007 
MAB-1008A 

MAB-12 
MAB-1009B 

MAB-12 
:viAB-1010 
IUF-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating '.'lasher 
1 5/16 Lock ';'/asher 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Connn. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 liBxl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

i<iAB-87 
;,[AB-2086 

ML-32 
MU-54 

X-261 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Felt Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust .'/asher 
1 #6 ·.voodruff Key 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
BX-832 

12X-1014 
BX-1372 
BX-321 

X-1270 

EBA-2 
MAB-1024 

MR-33 
PS-1034 
MG-77A 
ML-21A 

X-715 
BX-794 

1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. :Iut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembl7· 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Plug 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-30-37) 

Printed in U. S. A. Pile iD 

"NOTI: Where pan numben are abowu iD parenthesis 
they are for reference ooly. By atoekias sub-pam the 
complete pan can be aaaembled u needed." 

Equipment at Pam Lists Binder 



F'S-1034 

� 
aJ 

I 

� 
0 
CD 
'I 

(/) 

� 
AJ 
-I 
-

z 
(j') 

� 
0 
-I 

0 
AJ 

r 
r 

c 
Vl 
-i 
::0 
)> 
-i 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4088 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4088 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
(�B-2112) 

GK-:38 
MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-:31 
MAB-85 
MAB-1007 
MAB-1008A 

MAB-12 
MAB-1009B 

MAB-12 
MAB-1010 
MAF-59 
:tAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insul�ting Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R . 

2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
l Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 l/' Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used 'Nith 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-i9 
MZ-40A 
MZ-10:34 

X-5:32 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 1/Bxl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 :3 4 5 
MAB-2006 1 Armature Assembly 
MAB-35 1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 

MU-54 2 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
X-261 1 #6 'Noodruf f Key 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 

12X-195 
BX-8:32 

12X-1014 
8X-1:372 
BX-321 

X-1270 

EBA-2 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1127 

KAB-88 
:MG-77A 

X-489 
X-715 

BX-794 

1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Wa sher 
1 #10-:32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

:Miscellaneous Parts 

1 B endix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assy� 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #10-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-:32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 7-19-37) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numben ue ahown in pucnthesil 
they are Cor reference only. By ttockinJIIlb-pans the 
complete put can be anembled u needed." 

Equipment lk Puu Liau Bindu 



MAB-4088 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4089 ST ARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4089 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
(MAB-2112) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
MAB-30 

MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAB-1007 
?/.Ao-1008A 

MAB-12 
MAB-1009B 

MAB-12 
MAB-1010 
MAF-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating �asher 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5 / 16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock \'lasher 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 -24 Hex. Nut 

Com.'ll. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-3002 

MZ-16 

MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

.A-532 

1 Co�'l\. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Sprine 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 1/Sxl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAB-2006 
1\l.AB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

l 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature As s embly 
1 Brg. Thrust Sp&cer 
2 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
1 #6 'Noodruff Key 

Switch Assembly � Part::.> Used ��.ith 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
BX-832 

12X-1014 
BX-1372 
SX-321 

X-1270 

EB-99 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1127 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-489 
X-715 

8X-794 

1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Connector 
Solenoid Starting Switch 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#10-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 

#10 Skpf. Washer 
Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Rousing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 1/4 Oller - Press in Type 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 

l #10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 7-19-37) 

Printed in U.S. A. file in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
c01nplete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



MAB-4089 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAB-4090 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4090 

PRELIMINARY 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

GT-20 2 
(MAB-2001 ) 1 

GK-38 4 
MAB-29 4 
MAB-30 l 
MAB-31 1 
MAB-85 1 
MAB-1007 1 
MAB-1008A 1 

MAB-12t 1 
MAB-1009B 1 

MAB-12t 1 
MAB-1010 1 
MAF-59 2 
MAN-14 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-28 1 
MU-37 1 
MU-39 1 

X-1014 1 
5X-1376 1 

X-199 2 
X-1014 1 

5X-1376 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Pole Piece Screw 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field Coil - U.L . 
Field Coi l & Brush Assy.-
L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Field Coil Connector 
Terminal 
Dowel Pin 
Terminal Post 
5/16 Plain Washer 
Insulating Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

1/4 Lock washer 
5/16 Lock Wash er 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MA.B-3002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-1034t 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Assy.- Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EB-51 
EB-508 
EB-2303 
EB-2319S 
EB-2405 
EB-2406 
EB-2407 
EB-2822 
EB-5111 

MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1003 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
BX-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Mis cellaneous Parts 

1 
2 
l 
l 
l 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
Lock Washer 
Driving Head 
Compression Sleeve 
DRIVING SPRING 
Hd. Spr. Bolt or Screw 
Sha ft Spring Screw 
Spring S upport Clip 
S-A Assembly 

Head Band Assembly 
INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Pinion Housing Assembly 

Dowel }'in 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

#l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 � 4 5 

( Issued 10-7-41 } 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET MAB-20128. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4090 Universal 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown tn parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC Al.TTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4091 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4091 

Frame & Field Aaay. with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Armature Assy. & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

GT-20 
('MAB-2112) 

GK-38 
'MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAB-1007 
MAB-1008A 

MAB-12 
MAB-1009B 

MAB-12 
MAB-1010 
'MAF-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-lOU 

5X-l:576 

No. 
Used Name ot Part 

2 
1 
4 
4 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 

l 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Aasy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ina. 
Ina. Washer 
Ins. Bushing 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Field Coil Connector 
Terminal 
Dowel Pin 
Terminal Post 
5/16 Plain Washer 
Ins. Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

1/4 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Part 
'No. 

KAB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EBA-2 
KAB-1024 
llAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1123 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-489 
X-715 

8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assy. 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust 'Masher - 1/3211 Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assy. 
1 Intermedia te Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
l Dowel Pin 
l Ab sorbent Bronze Brg. 
l 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
l #10-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

Switch Asay. & Parts Used With 
SS-6L l 
SS-4001 l 

12X-196 1 
8X-832 2 

12X-1014 2 
8X-l372 1 
8X-321 2 

X-1270 2 

Connector 
Solendid Starting Switch 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#10-32x5/16 Rd. Rd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. 'Hasher 
1 2 3 4 5 

C Otllll\ • End Plate Asay. & Parts Used With 
MAB-2002 

MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Bru s h Spring 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy.-Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd.Tub.Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

(Issued 11-30-37) 

File io 
Equipment & Pans List Binder 



MIV-Z/ 

,..,AIV-14 

� 
HV-�IJ 

,..,A/!!1-1010 

CiK-38 
,...--

I 

I 
i l'fAB-IOOBA 

M4-771'1 

� 
m 

I 

� 
0 
"() 
-

(f) 

> 
� 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-i 

0 
;:o 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-i 
;:o 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4092 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4092 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used Part 

No. 

GT-20 
(MAB-2112) 

GK-38 
MAB-12t 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 

MAB-85 
MAB-1007 
MAB-1008 
MAB-1009 
MAB-1010 
MAF-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 

MU-39 

X-1014 

5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

No. 
Used 

2 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

2 
1 
1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Brush 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U .R. 
Connector, Field Coil 
Terminal 
Pin, Dowel 
Stud, Terminal 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

Washer, Lock, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-24 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
8X-1372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Connector 
Solenoid Starting Switch 

Washer, Lock, #10 
Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
Washer, Lock, 5/16 
Nut, Hex., #10-32 

Screw, Mtg. Switch, Rd. hd., 
#10-32x5j16 
Washer, Skpf., Switch Mtg. Sc., 
#10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-11 1 
EB-108 2 
EB-7806 1 
EB-7807 1 
EB-7819S 1 
EB-8503 1 
EB-8705 1 
EB-8734 1 

EBA-1111 1 
MAB-1024 1 
MAB-2040 1 

MG-77A 1 
PS-1123A 1 

MAB-88 1 
MG-77A 1 

X-489 1 

Bendix Drive Assy. 
Washer, Lock 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Driving 
Spring, Drive 
Ring, Take up 
Shaft & Pinion 

Band, Cover 
Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Housing Assy ., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
X-715 1 

Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
Screw, Cover Band, Rd. hd., 
#10-32x1 1/4 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-1034t 

X-532 

1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
2 Holder, Brush 
4 Spring, Brush 
2 Brush, Grounded 
4 Rivet, Oval hd., 1j8x1/4 

8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, #10-3.2 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 3-4-44) 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 

X-261 

1 Armature Assy. 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm .. 

End & Intermediate 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

1 2 3 4 5 

t Contact Set, Service, MAB-2012S. 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Bind�· 



�X- <!1.3<? <!J.X-1.:1 7<? 

G BENDIX ,q.ss'Y. 

� 
> 
ttl 
I 

� 
0 
co 
� 

Cll 

� 
> 
:::c 
� 

� 
� 
0 
� 
0 
:::c 
1--4 

t"'' 
t"'' 
c::: 
Cll 

� 
> 
1-3 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4093 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4093 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

GT-20 2 
(MAB-2112) 1 

GK-38 4 
MAB-12t 2 
MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 

MAB-85 1 
MAB-1067 1 
MAB-1008 1 
MAB-1009 1 
MAB-1010 1 
MAF-59 2 
MAN-14 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-28 1 
MU-37 1 

MU-3(\ 1 

X-1014 1 

5X-1376 1 

X-199 2 
X-1014 1 

5X-1376 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Brush 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U .R. 
Connector, Field Coil 
Terminal 
Pin, Dowel 
Stud, Terminal 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

Washer, Lock, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
Washer, l.QQk, . . Term. Stud, 5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-24 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MZ-16 2 Holder, Brush 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034t 2 Brush, Grounded 

X-532 4 Rivet, Oval hd., 1j8x1j4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 

X-261 

1 Armature Assy. 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 

End & Intermediate 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

1 2 3 4 5 

Swit�h Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
8X-1372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EBA-27 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-2711 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1139C 

MAB-88 
,MG-77A 

X-715 

8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
1 Washer, Lock, *10 
2 Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
2 Washer, Lock, 5/16 
1 Nut, Hex., #10-32 
2 Screw, Mtg. Switch, Rd. hd., 

#10-32x5j16 
2 Washer, Skpf., Switch Mtg. Sc., 

#10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
2 Washer, Lock 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Driving 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Ring, Take up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. hd., 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, 110-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 3-4-44) 

t Brush Set, Service, MAB-2012S. 

Printed in U.S. A. 

-·--------

''NOTE: Where part nurnbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



MAB-4093 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4094 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST w.B-4094 

Frame & Field
. 

Aasembl� with Terminal Post 

Part 
No. 

GT-20 
(WB-2001) 

GX-38 
MA.B-29 
W.B-30 
�31 
�-85 
UB-1007 
l.:A.3-1008A 

L:AB-12 
�-1009B 

W.B-12 
1.:.-!..B-1010 
l:AF-59 
llAI�-14 

MU-21 
l!U-28 
.1-:U-37 
A:U-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

No. 
Used Name ot Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating �<asher 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 l/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

l�-2002 1 Comm. End P late Assy. 
MZ-16 2 Brush Eolder 
lZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
�-40A 1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
�-1034 2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 

X-532 4 l/8xl/4 OVal Hd. Tub. 
Rivet 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

.lrfAB-2006 
w.B-35 

!t.'U-54 
X-261 

EBA-27 
.llo!A.3-1024 
L:.Uo-2040A 

.II.D-77A 
P5-ll39A 

lr.AB-88 
MJ-77A 

X-715 
8X-794 

No. 
Used Name ot Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
1 #6 ':ioodrutt Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate 3rg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg • 

1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. So. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8/12/38) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts Ust Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAB-4095 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4095 

Frame & Field Assembly With T erminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Switch A 3 sembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAB-2082) 
GK-38 

MAE-29 
MAB-�0 
MAB-8:3 
MAB-84 
MAB-l007G 
MAB-l008A 

MAB-:!.2 
MAB-1009B 

MAB-12 
MAE-lOlOF 
MAF-3 1 
MAF-4:8 
MAF-48A 
MAF-59 

MN-21 
GT-20 

X-199 

Comm. End 
�lAB-2002 

MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-10:34 

X-532 

'No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
l Field Connection Ins. 
1 Ins . Washer 
1 Ter�inal Post 
1 Field Cotl - U.L. 
1 Fteld Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
1 Ins. Bushing 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 Ins. Washer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
2 Dowel Pin 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Comm. End Ple.te Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 1/Bxl/4 Oval Hd. Tub. 

Rivet 

Part 
No. 

SW-3737CS 
X-196 

8X-321 
X-1014 

SX-1376 

EB-87 
MAB-2-J40 

MG-77A 
MAB-1024 

PS-1024 
MAB-88 

MP-41A 
X-489 
X-715 

SX-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 
4 
4 

1 2 3 4 5 

Starting Switch 
#10 Lock 'N,lsher 
#l0-32x5/l6 RJ. Hd. Screw 
S/16 Lock '1"/asrter· 
c�/16-24 lcex. N'J.t 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Intermedt�te Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Head Band Assy. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Rd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square N'lt 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued lC-18-37) 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2046 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 Armature Assembly 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Ws.::Jher - 1/3211 Thick 
1 #6 Woodru.ff Key 

1 2 :3 4 5 

Printed in ll. S. A. 

":"<OTE: Where part numhers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be asscmhlcd as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 
m 

I 

� 
0 
"() 
01 

(J) 

> 
:;c 
-i 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-i 

0 
:;c 
-

.-
.-

c 
(J) 
-i 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
:WJ.AB-4098 STARTDJG li.OTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4098 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terilli�al Post 
&. Parts Used '!lith 

Part 
No. 

GT-20 

( MA.B-2112 ) 
GK-38 

MAB-29 

lwlAB-30 

MAB-31 

�;!AB-85 

MAB-1007 

'MAB-lOOBA 

MAB-12 

11AB-l009B 

MAB-12 

l'llAB-1010 
1:AF-59 

MAlJ-14 

UN-21 

Iv!U-28 

MU-37 

l·ill-39 

X-1014 

5X-l376 

X-199 

X-1014 

5X-l376 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 

2 Frame Screw 
l Fr&�e & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
l Field Connection Ins. 
l Insulating Washer 
l Insulating Bushing 
l Field Coil U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

1 

l 

l 

1 

2 
1 

2 

l 
l 
l 
1 

l 
2 
l 
l 

L. R. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil - U.R. 

Field Coil Connector 
Terminal 
Dowel Pin 
Terminal Post 
5/16 Plain �asher 
Insulating Washer 
5/16 Lock 'lasher 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

l/ 4 Locl�· \'/asher 
5/16 Lock �asher 
5/16-24 E:ex . :rut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used '/fi th 

1�-2002 l Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MZ-16 2 Brush Holder 
MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
MZ-40A l ABSORB�TT BRONL.:S ERG . 
MZ-1034 2 BRUSH ASSY.-GROUNDED 

X-532 4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 
Rivet 

Armature 
M.AB-2006 

MA:S-35 

MU-54 

X-261 

Assembly &. Parts Used '.'lith 
1 ARMATUR3 ASS32.1BI.Y 
l Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust .'/asher-1/32" Thick 
1 /16 'Noodruff Key 

l 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used �nth 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6L 

SS-4001 

127.:-196 

8Y.-832 

12X-l014 

8X-l372 

8X-321 

�{-1270 

EBA-27 

!•,:AB-1024 

M.A.B-2040A 

!.!G-77 A 
PS-11393 

;,Lf\.B-88 

MG-771\. 

;:-715 

s:�-794 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 Connector 
l SOLENOID STARTING ...,";,'ITCH 
l #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
l #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
2 #10 Skpf. Vlasher 
Miscellaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 

1 Head Band Assembly 
1 IN�DIATE ERG. ASSY . 
l Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
l Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd, Sc. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 3-6-39 ) 

APPLICATION 
-------!----,..----::----1 
i::P.B- 4."'0"-9"-'8""--+-�D-=i-"'am= o-"n"" d�T�---i 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans Lists Binder 



/'tZ-1034 

/'tU-26' 

/'tG-77,<11 

� 
)> 
co 

I 

� 
0 
'() 
<X> 

(f) 

-i 
)> 
;;:v 
-i 
-

z 

G1 

� 
0 
-i 

0 
:;;v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 

-i 
;;:v 
)> 
-i 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAB-4100 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MA.B-4100 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
&: Partstrsed With 

Switch Assembly & Pclrts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(!AAB-2132) 
Gh.-38 

MAB-29 
!i:AB-30 
llAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAB-1007 
MAB-l008A 

MAB-12 
M.AB-1009B 

:MA.B-12 
UAB-1010 
MAF-59 
t:AN-14 

MN-21 

1.m-28 

MU-37 

M:U-39 
X-1014 

5X-1375 
1::AD-20 

X-145 
X-199 
X-489 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

No. 

Used Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 

1 Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
l Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
l Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
l Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 BRUSH 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 BRUSH 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain �lasher 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock ·;/asher 
1 5/1 6-24 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4-20 Hex. ll'ut 
2 1/4 Lock ·::asher 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
l 5/16 Lock '/lasher 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Part 
No. 

MU-37 

SS-6R 
SS-4001 

124-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
SX-1372 

X-949 
X-999 
X-1274 
X-1461 

SX-1555 

EBA-29 
EB-108 
EB-8506 

EBA-513 
EBA-525 
EBA-531 
EBA-532 
EBA-533* 

EBA-1233* 
EBA-2905 
EBA-290? 
MAB-1024 
MAB-lllOB 
MAB-12 4 

No. 

Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

1 5/16 Plain ·.;asher 
1 Connector 
1 SO lENOID STARTmG SWITCH 
1 #10 Lock 'ilasher 
2 5/1 6-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
1 Terminal 
1 Terminal 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 
1 Terminal 
2 #l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 

�liscellaneous Parts 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 

Lock Washer 
Ild. Sp . Bolt or Screw 
Anti-Drift Spring 
Meshing Spring 
Screw Shaft Assem bly 
Pinion Assembly 
Retaining Rin g (Narrow 
Groove) 

1 Retaining Ring (Wide Groove) 
1 DRIVE SPRING 
1 Shaft Spring Screw 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Drive End Head Assenbly 
1 ABSORBENT BROHZE BRG. 

Conn. End Plate Assy . & Parts Used i'lith X-66 

X-?lb 
8X-?94 

2 #l0-32xl/2 Flat Hd. Screw 
1 #l 0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut MAB-2002 

MZ-16. 
1lZ-19 
r.�-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-5 32 

Annature 

'MAB-2113 
l,nJ-54 

X-261 

1 Comn. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 1 2 3 4 5 
4 Brush Spring 
1 ABSORBEnT BRONZE BRG. 
2 BRUSH ASSY.- Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 

Assembly & Purts Used With 

1 ARMATURE ASSD:::OLY 
2 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
1 f/6 Woodruff Key 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8-22-39) 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4100 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
c:omplete part can be assembled as needed." 

Hudson 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 

/"'f/98-J/tOB 

I 

� 

�· i\ 
I � 

---- -

� 

� 
)> 
CD 

I 

� 
-

0 
0 

Vl 
-1 
)> 
;o 
-1 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-1 
0 
;v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-1 
::;o 
)> 
--t 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4101,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4101,A 

(Issued 1-15-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
(MAB-2112) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-12t 2 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-65 1 Terminal 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAB-30058 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAB-1007 1 Coil, Field, U .L. 
MAB-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
MAB-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAB-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 
MAF-59 2 Connector, Field Coil 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, 5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
SX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwashez:, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing, Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
SS-6L 1 Connector 
SS-4001 1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
8X-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
SX-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

# 10-32x5 /16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 

Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

EBA-11 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-78198 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503 1 Head, Drive 
EB-8705 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 

EBA-1111 1 Shaft & Pinion 
* 1 Cover Band 

MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY ., 
INTERMEDIATE 

MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
PS-1139C 1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 

MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
MG-'l7A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012AS. 

* See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

Assembly No. 

MAB-4101 
MAB-4101A 

UNIT 

MAB-4101 
MAB-'!!Q_lA 

Cover Band 

MAB-1024E 
MAB-1024V 

APPLICATION 

Hercules 
Hercules, Massey Harris 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAB-4103,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4103,A 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAB-2134) 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-12t 2 
MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 

MAB-85 1 
MAB-1007 1 
MAB-1008 1 
MAB-1009 1 
MAB-1010 1 
MAF-59 2 
MAN-14 1 

MN-21 1 
MU-28 1 
MU-37 1 

MU-39 1 

X-1014 2 

5X-1376 2 

MAD-20 2 
X-146 2 
X-199 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Brush 
Insulation Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing Ins., Term. Stud 
Coil, Field, U. L. 
Coil, Field, L.R. 
Coil. Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U.R. 
Connector, Field Coil 
Terminal 
Pin, Dowel 
Stud, Terminal 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5j16 
Washer Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-
24 

Bolt, Thru 
Nut, Thru Bolt, Hex. 1/4-20 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAB-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 

MZ-16 2 Holder, Brush 
M Z-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034t 2 Brush, Grounded 

X-532 4 Rivet, Oval Hd., 1j8x1j4 
Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2113 1 Armature 
MU-54 2 Washer, Thru�t 1/32" Thick 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 
1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

MU-37* 1 Washer, Plain, 5/16 
12X-196* 1 Lockwasher, Terminal Stud, #10 

Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. 5/16-24 
Terminal 

8X-832* 2 
X-949* 1 
X-999* 1 Terminal 

12X-1014* 2 
X-1274* 2 

8X-1372* 1 

Lockwasher, Switch Term., 5/16 
Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 
Nut, Switch Terminal, Hex. 
#10-32 

X-1461 * 1 
8X-1555* 2 

Terminal 
Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5j16 

XA-554* 1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
Connector XA-555* 1 

EBA-29 
EB-108 
EB-8506 

EBA-513 
EBA-525 
EBA-531 
EBA-532 
EBA-533+ 
EBA-1233+ 
EBA-2905 
EBA-2907 

MAB-1024K 
MAB-1110B 
MAB-124 

X-66 

X-489 
X-715 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
2 Lock Washer 
1 Screw. Spring, Head 
1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
1 Spring, Meshing 
1 Shaft 
1 Pinion Assy. 
1 Ring, Retaini,lg 
1 Ring, Retaining 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Head Assy., Drive End 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
2 Screw, Drive End, Flat Hd., 

#10-32x1j2 
1 Oiler, Hinge Top, Press in, 1/4 
1 Screw. Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service MAB-2012S. 

* Used only on assembly MAB-4103A. 

+ Use as required. 

Printed in U. S. A. 
(Issued 9-19-46) 

file in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers arc shown in parenthesis 
they are for rderence only. Bv stocking sub-part' the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

KAB-4104 STARTING HOTOR PARTS LIST l\i.t\.D-4104 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used ':/i th 

Armat ure Asse!'lbly & Parts Used ·.lith 

Part 
No. 

(M .. I\.B-2001) 
GK-38 

MAB-29 
11AB-30 
MAB-31 
11AB-85 
MAB-100? 
MAB-lOOBA 

11AB-12 
11AB-1009B 

1:AB-l2 
hlAB-1010 
I.i.AF-59 
11AN-14 

1.!H-21 
l\TU-28 
MU-3? 
liiU-39 

X-1014 
5X-13?6 
1i:.l-20 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-l3?6 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
l Field Connection Ins. 
l Insulating 'Hasher 
l Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field C�il & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
l BRUSH 
l Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 BRUSH 
l Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Teminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
l Terminal rost 
1 5/16 Plain -.lasher 
l Insulating ·.:ashe r  
1 5/16 Lock .lasher 
l 5/16-24 Hex. l�ut 
2 Frane Screw 
2 1/4 Lock 'dasher 
1 5/16 Lock '/lasher 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Part No. 
No. Used Hane of Part 

I.:...:...B-204? 
!.AD-35 

l:U-54 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 ARlvLl..TURE AS.3El:BLY 
1 Bearing �hrust Spacer 
2 'i'hrust .;asher - 1/3.8" Thick 

Lisce11aneous Parts 

EB-99 
EB-108 
EB-?805 
EB-?806 
EB-?80? 
EB-•:819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8?34 
EB-9911 

MAB-1024 
MAB-1090A 
MAB-49A 

X-261 
X-489 
X-?15 

8X-?94 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEUBLY 
2 Lock Washer 
1 DRIVE SPRING 
1 Hd. Sp. Bolt or Screw 
1 Shaft Spring Screw 
1 Compression Sleeve 
1 Driving Head 
1 Take Up Spring 
1 S-A Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Drive End Head Assy. 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 # 10-32 SQuare Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued ?-14-39) 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used ',lith 

li.AB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
lfJZ-1034 

X-532 

l Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush S�ring 
1 ABSORBENT BROlJZE BRG. 
2 BRUSH AS�:>'Y.- Gi:\OUnDED 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. 7ubul�r 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U.S. A. 

unT 

I.:.\D-4104 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesi� 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



MU·eB 

5X·I376 
----� 

MN-21 
� -----�� p )' �  2" 7/ /7 // // // JJ /7 � 

MW-20 

� 

� 
MAB-1007 

GH-aB 

MAB-30 

MU-54 

1'1u-eB 
-----"M:4s-;o;o 

� 

MAB-I008A 

X-489 

�090/'9 

X-261 

� 

� 
)> 
CXJ 

I 

� 
........ 

0 
� 

(/) 
--i 
)> 
;:v 
--i 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
--i 
0 
;:v 

r 
r 

c 
(/) 
--i 
;:v 
)> 
--i 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4105 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4105 

(Issued 6-21-55) 

Frame & Field ASsembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 
MAB-2001 

GK-38 
MAB-12t 
MAB-30 

MAB-31 

MAB-65 
MAB-85 
MAB-3005S 
MAB-1007 
MAB-1008 
MAB-1009 
MAB-1010 
MAF-59 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 

MU-39 

12X-1014 

8X-1376 

X-199 

2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
2 Brush 
1 Insulation, Field 

Connection 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
1 Terminal 
1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
1 Coil, Field, U. R. 
2 Connector, Field Coil 
2 Pin, Dowel 
1 Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 
1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, 5/16 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
Spring, Brush MZ-19 4 

MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2086 
ML-32 
MU-54 
MU-54B 

X-261 

1 ARMATURE 
1 Washer, Thrust, Int. Bearing 
* Washer, Thrust, C. E. 1/32" 
* Washer, Thrust, C. E. 3/64" 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

EBA-2 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503 1 Head, Drive 
EB-8705 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take up 

EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAB-87 1 Washer, Felt 
MAB-103 1 Gasket, Intermediate Bearing 
MAB-1024G 1 Band, Cover 
MAB-1104 1 Bearing Assy. , Intermediate 

ML-21A 1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 
BRONZE 

PS-1204 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
8X-120 3 Screw, Int. Bearing, Fill. 

Hd. #10-32x5/8 
X-196 3 Lockwasher, Brg. Screw, #10 
X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE, MAB-2012AS. 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4105 Case (Tractor) 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenth-esis 
they are for reference only. B:r stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assemble as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAB-4106 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAB-4106 

Frarue .& Field Assembly With Te�inal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

GT-20 
(MA.B-2112 ) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
MA.B-30 
MAB-31 
MA.B-85 
MAB-1007 
MAB-1008A 

MAB-12t 
MAB-1009B 

MAB-12t 
MAB-1010 
MAF-59 
MAN-14 

:MN-21 
MU-28 
:MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 l Comm. End Plate Assembly 
MZ-16 2 Brush Holder 
MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
HZ-1034t 2 Brush Assy.- Grounded 

X-532 4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 
Rivet 

Armature 

MAB-2006 
MAB-35 

W-54 
X-261 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer - 1/3 2" Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6R 
SS-4001 

l2X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
8X-1372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EBA-27 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-2711 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-ll 39C 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
8X-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
l Connector 
1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lock Washer 
1 Hd. Spr. Bolt or Screw 
1 Shaft Spring Screw 
1 Compression Sleeve 
l Driving Head 
l DRIVE SPRING 
1 Tak-Up Spring 
1 S-A Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
l Absorbent Br onze Erg. 
1 #10-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 10-7-41 ) 

t SERVICE BR US H SET MAB-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4106 Hercules 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4108 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

M AB-4108 

Fra1ne & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
(MAB-2112 } 

GK-38 
MA.B-29 
MA.B-:-;o 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAB-1007 
MAB-1008A 

MAB-12t 
MAB-1009B 

MAB-12t 
MAB-1010 
MAF-59 
MAN-14 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
l Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
l Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.­

L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil & Brush Assy.-

L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Terminal 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MA.B-2002 1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
MZ-16 2 Brush Holder 
MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
MZ-l034t 2 Brush Assy.- Grounded 

· X-532 4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 
Rivet 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 ARMATURE A SSEMBLY 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer - l/3 2" Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

1 2 3 4 5 

Swi tch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6 L 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
8X-832 

l2X-1014 
8X-l372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EBA-2 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-78198 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-211 
MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1037 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-489 
X-715 

BX-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Connector 
1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
l #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBL Y 
2 Lock Washer 
1 Hd. Spr. Bolt or Screw 
1 Shaft Spring Screw 
l Compression Sleeve 
1 Driving Head 
l DRIVE SPRING 
1 Take-Up Spring 
1 S-A Assembly 
l Head Band Assembly 
1 INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-32 SQuare Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 10-7-41 } 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET MAB-20128. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4108 Chris Craft 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4109 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAB-4109 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

GT-20 2 
(MAB-2112 ) l 

GK-38 4 
MAB-29 4 
MAB-30 l 
MAB-31 l 
MAB-85 l 
MAB-1007 l 
MA�-l008A l 

MAB-l2t l 
MAB-l009B l 

MAB-l2t l 
MAB-1010 l 
MAF-59 2 
MAN-14 l 

MN-21 2 
MU-28 l 
MU-37 l 
MU-39 l 

X-1014 l 
5X-l376 l 

X-199 2 
X-1014 l 

5X-l376 l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Pole Piece Screw 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 
"Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field coil - U.L. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.R. 

Brush 
Fielc Coil & Brush Assy.-
L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Field Coil Connector 
Terminal 
Dowel Pin 
Terminal Post 
5/16 Plain Washer 
Insulating Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

l/4 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-3002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-l034t 

X-532 

Armature 

MAB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Assy.- Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

l AIL�TURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer - l/32" Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

l 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 

l2X-l96 
8X-832 

l2X-l014 
8X-l372 
8X-32l 

X-1270 

EB-99 
EB-108 
EB-7805 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-78l9S 
EB-8503 
EB-8734 
EB-9911 

MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1037 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-489 
X-715 

SX-794 

l 
l 
l 
2 
2 
l 
2 
2 

l 2 3 4 5 
Connector 
SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washe r 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lock Washer 
l DRIVE SPRING 
1 Hd. Spr. Bolt or Screw 
l Shaft Spring Screw 
1 Compression Sleeve 
1 Driving Head 
l Take-Up Spring 
l S-A Assembly 
l Head Band Assembly 
l INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 
l Absorbent Br onze Brg. 
l Pinion Housing Assembly 
l Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
l #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 10-7-41 ) 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET MAB-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4109 Chris Craft 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC· AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4109 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAB-4109 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

GT-20 2 
(MAB-2112) l 

GK -38 4 
MAB-29 4 
MAB-30 l 
MAB-31 l 
MAB-85 l 
MAB-100? l 
MA�-l008A l 

MAB-l2t l 
MAB-l009B l 

MAB-l2t l 
MAB-1010 l 
MAF-59 2 
MAN-14 l 

MN-21 2 
MU-28 l 
MU-3? l 
MU-39 l 

X-1014 l 
5X-l3?6 l 

X-199 2 
X-1014 l 

5X-l3?6 l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Pole Piece Screw 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 

·Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field coil - U.L. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.-
L.R. 

Brush 
Fielc Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Field Coil Connector 
Terminal 
Dowel Pin 
Terminal Post 
5/16 Plain Washer 
Insulating Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

l/4 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-3002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-l034t 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Aasy.- Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

l AJL�TURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer - l/32" Thick 
l #6 Woodruff Key 

l 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part 

No. 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 

l2X-l96 
8X-832 

l2X-l014 
8X-l3?2 
8X-32l 

X-12?0 

EB-99 
EB-108 
EB-?805 
EB-?806 
EB-?80? 
EB-?819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8?34 
EB-9911 

MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-??A 
PS-1037 

MAB-88 
MG-??A 

X-489 
X-715 

BX-794 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Connector 
SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#l0-32x 5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lock Washer 
1 DRIVE SPRING 
1 Hd. Spr. Bolt or Screw 
1 Shaft Spring Screw 
1 Compression Sleeve 
1 Driving Head 
1 Take-Up Spring 
1 S-A Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-32 S�uare Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10-7-41) 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET MAB-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAB-4109 Chris Craft 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAB-4109 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAB-4109 

Frame & Field Assembl� With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

GT-20 2 
(MAB-2112 ) l 

GK-38 4 
MAB-29 4 
MAB-30 l 
MAB-31 l 
MAB-85 l 
MAB-100? l 
MA�-l008A l 

MAB-l2t l 
MAB-l009B l 

MAB-l2t l 
MAB-1010 l 
MAF-59 2 
MAN-14 l 

MN-21 2 
MU-28 l 
MU-3? l 
MU-39 l 

X-1014 l 
5X-l3?6 l 

X-199 2 
X-1014 l 

5X-l3?6 l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Pole Piece Screw 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 

·Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field coil - U.L. 
Field Coil & Brush Assy.-
L.R. 

Brush 
Fielc Coil & Brush Assy.­
L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Field Coil Connector 
Terminal 
Dowel Pin 
Terminal Post 
5/16 Plain Washer 
Insulating Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

l/4 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-3002 1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
MZ-16 2 Brush Holder 
MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
MZ-l034t 2 Brush Assy.- Grounded 

X-532 4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 
Rivet 

Armature 

MAB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

l AIL�TURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer - l/32" Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

l 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 

l2X-l96 
8X-832 

l2X-l014 
8X-l3?2 
8X-32l 

X-12?0 

EB-99 
EB-108 
EB-?805 
EB-?806 
EB-?80? 
EB-?819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8?34 
EB-9911 

MAB-1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-??A 
PS-103? 

MAB-88 
MG-??A 

X-489 
X-715 

8X-?94 

l 
l 
l 
2 
2 
l 
2 
2 

l 2 3 4 5 
Connector 
SOLENOID STARTI NG SWITCH 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#lO Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lock Washer 
l DRIVE SPRING 
l Hd. Spr. Bolt or Screw 
l Shaft Spring Screw 
l Compression Sleeve 
l Driving Head 
l Take-Up Spring 
l S-A Assembly 
l Head Band Assembly 
l INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 
l Absorbent Br onze Brg. 
l Pinion Housing Assembly 
l Dowel Pin 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
l #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
l #l0-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 10-?-41 ) 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET MAB-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MA.B-4109 Chris Craft 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-part s  the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment &. Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAB-4112 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAB-4112 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

GT-20 2 
(MAB-2112) 1 

GK-38 4 
MAB-12t 2 
MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 

MAB-85 1 
MAB-1007 1 
MAB-1008 1 
MAB-1009 1 
MAB-1010 1 
MAF-59 2 
MAN-14 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-28 1 
MU-37 1 

MU-39 1 

X-1014 1 

5X-1376 1 

X-199 2 
X-1014 1 

5X-1376 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Brush 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Coil, Field, U .L. 
Coil, Field, L .R. 
Coil, Field, L.L. 
Coil, Field, U .R. 
Connector, Field Coil 
Terminal 
Pin, Dowel 
Stud, Terminal 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

Washer, Lock, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
Washer, Lock, Term. Stud, 5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-24 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MZ-16 2 Holder, Brush 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034t 2 Brush, Grounded 

X-532 4 Rivet, Oval hd., 1j8x1/4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 1 Armature Assy. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 
End & Intermediate 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 
1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

SS-6R 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
8X-1372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EB-31 
EB-508 
EB-2303 
EB-2319S 
EB-2322 
EB-2406 
EB-2407 
EB-3105 
EB-3111 

MAB--1024 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1075 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 

BX-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
1 Washer, Lock, UO 
2 Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
2 Washer, Lock, 5/16 
1 Nut, Hex., U0-32 
2 Screw, Mtg. Switch, Rd. hd., 

#10-32x5/16 
2 Washer, Skpf., Switch Mtg. Sc., 

#10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
2 Washer, Lock 
1 Head, Driving 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Clip, Spring, Support 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Band. Cover 
1 Bearing Assy., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. hd., 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, U0-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 3-4-44) 

t Brush Set, Service, MAB-20128. 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as rteeded." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 

== 
> 
tJj 
I 

� 
1-& 

1-& 

� 

til 

1-i 

� 
1-i 

� 
== 
0 
1-i 
0 
� 
...... 

t"4 
t"4 
c:: 
til 

1-i 
� 
> 
1-i 

� 


